@

W.A. AMATEUR
FOOTBALL LEAGUE

ANNUAL YEAR BOOK
1999

SWAN
BREWERY






W A AMATEUR FOOTBALL LEAGUE (INC)

OFFICIALS 1999

PRESIDENT: MrJ DAVIES

VICE PRESIDENT: Mr M SANDERS

SECRETARY: Mr B WAINWRIGHT

TREASURER: Mr A THOMAS

EXECUTIVE OFFICER: Mr N JUDGE JP

OFFICE ASSISTANTS: Mrs K SPENCER,
Mrs J TRIPLETT

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT: D FRAME, A CLEMENT, G JACQUES,
D THOMPSON, A TARULL!, B STOW,
M HERRON, P HAYES

UMPIRES ADVISER: Mr M BALL

TRIBUNAL COMMITTEE: Ms D CLINCH, R THOMPSON, R COOK,
R HARP, K MATHEWS, M STEWART,
N DONALDSON, G METCALF; G STOKES,
M HODGSON, R SNELL, K TRIPLETT

INVESTIGATION COMMITTEE: J CARSON, M HARFORD, D MARTINO,
D NADEBAUM, J PRIOR.

REANSTATEMENT COMMITTEE: N BROWNE, M HASSON, E FREEMAN

D FRAME.
AUDITOR: Mr D HEANEY
POSTAL ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 247, LEEDERVILLE, 6903
LOCATION: LEEDERVILLE OVAL

VINCENT STREET, LEEDERVILLE
OFFICE HOURS: 9.00 AM TO 4.30 PM



WESTERN AUSTRALIAN AMATEUR FOOTBALL LEAGUE

PRESIDENTS REPORT 1999

With the end of the 1999 season we can say that once again the WAAFL has
provided the community with a well managed football competition that has provided a
great range of experiences and enjoyment for many hundreds of players, officials and
supporters.

The WAAFL competition provides opportunities for footballers to participate at
a leve! equal with their abilities. People from a wide range of vocations choose to
assist in the running of amateur clubs by becoming club officials and administrators
also clubs provide an exceilent point for social interaction for their many piayers,
officials and foliowers.

On behalf of the WAAFL management committee many thanks to those people
who volunteered their time to make sure our great game thrives at the grass roots
level, with success enjoyed through winning games and the ultimate yard stick, a
premiership and by the players who won individual awards.

Whilst the amateurs representative senior and colts teams had limited success
in games played against other leagues it once again provided young players with the
opportunity to expose their ability to talent scouts from various Westar clubs.

Club officials have voted to resume interstate football as soon as practicable.
The WAAFL has become party to a resolution to reform the Australian Amateur
Football Council in order to play regular interstate games as well as the traditional
amateur football carnivals.

Members of the board are fully aware of clubs finding it difficult to meet their
financial commitments are appreciative of Qantas for providing a substantial prize for
a pre season raffle that enabled clubs to raise valuable funds.

The WAAFL continued to participate in the Metropolitan Football Leagues
Council (with SFL, Peel FL, SuperRules and Womens FL) the main purpose the
allocation of WAFC funding (via Ministry of Sport) and discussion of grass roots
football probiems.

Our High Schools Umpire Scheme continues to expand and flourish under the
guidance of Bruce Wheatland with over 60 young students participate every week
from 4 schools and is iikely to expand next season providing a major source of
replacing umpires who have retired after many years of service.

The League Panel Umpires once again under the coaching of Mike Ball
backed up by Vaughan Veryard (Boundary), Nigel Tilley (Goals) and Stewart
Tempest (Fitness) provided excellent service whilst Mr Bruce Wheatland and Reg
Statham gave input into our clubs umpires program. Our umpires continue to perform
at a very high standard with several under notice to perform at Westar level.

The Swan Brewery and Smith + Nephew continued their long involement with
the amateurs in their sponsorship support.



The WAAFL continues to provide a grass roots football competition with clubs
spread over the entire metropolitan area with new clubs Wonderers and Willetton
joining us for the first time in 1999 and Belmont amalgamated with Redcliffe and
Forrestfield fell by the wayside.

Throughout the year the office staff headed by Executive Officer Neil Judge,
Kerry Spencer and Julia Triplett continue to give efficient service. Doug Frame
assisted greatly with general duties including umpire appointments posting.

My sincere thanks to ail those who served on the Board of Management.
Milton Sanders (Vice President), Alan Thomas (Treasurer), Bruce Wainwright
(Secretary), David Thompson (Function), Doug Frame, Graham Jacques (Functions),
Alan Clements (Radio 6AR), Bob Stow (Radio 6AR), Tony Tarulli (State Football),
Mark Herron and Phit Hayes.

Special mention to Alan Thomas for his efforts in revamping our accounting
and financial recording prior to his resignation to go overseas. Bob Stow in his short
stay with us has provided a great wealith of experience to the board that will be
missed..

The WAAFL and all clubs continue to operate with a tireless band of
volunteers without whose untiring commitments we would not exist as a successful
community based football body to those people my sincere thanks to you all.

JOHN DAVIES President

UMPIRE ADVISERS REPORT 1999

The umpiring this season has been steady in all three categories i.e. field,
boundary and goals. Like all seasons we would like to see faultless displays
performed by umpires, even though we strive for it we just can't achieve this goal.
The main area the umpires' coaches worked for in this year was for umpires to enjoy
their umpiring and have an appreciation for players and coaches, because they are
under extreme pressure to perform at their best for their ciub and supporters.

The training aspect of umpiring was good but can be improved on. The area
requiring attention is those umpires who are unable to attend. These umpires not
only miss the physical work but also coaching sessions. These coaching sessions
are for changes to laws but mainly to rectify faults in their performances. The
facilities at Richardson Park are very good and it creates a good atmosphere. The
lighting which was improved on at the end of 1998 was superb. This helped Stewie
Tempest to plan and run quality sessions.

The association led by Glen England, worked hard to please the umpires in
social events and sponsorship. It was pleasing to have the Swan Brewery, Herdsman
Hotel and Qantas on board this season. Their help was greatly appreciated. The
presentation night on preliminary final night was very successful, and the numbers
were great.

- Club umpiring was significantly better this year and this can be attributed to
Bruce Wheatland, who viewed and gave feedback to these umpires. Without Bruce's
dedication Amateur Football controlied by club umpires would have deteriorated even
further from previous years. | would aiso like to thank Reg Stratham for helping out.



The boundary umpiring school programme increased and improved from last
year. This also is all attributed to Bruce Wheatland. High schools involved this year
were Morley, John Forrest, Warwick, Leeming and Corpus Christie. The teachers
involved in these schools were fantastic in selection, training and co-ordinating with
Bruce Wheatland, in supplying boundary umpires in all colts games and A reserve
games. This programme is growing from strength to strength, with up to four of these
umpires venturing into Westar.

For the coaching staff | would like to thank them for their professional outiook
and dedication. Firstly to Stewart Tempest in the way he frained the umpires, making
sure they were fit to umpire at the top level. Secondly to Nigel Tilley, his enthusiasm
and keen wit helped mould a group of people who enjoyed what they did. Numbers at
training were well up on last year which was great.

Finally to Vaughan Veryard who will not be continuing next year as boundary
umpires coach due to work commitments, | would like to personally thank him for his
professional approached and iove of umpiring. WAAFL umpiring will sadly miss his
service and | wish him all the best and hopefully he won't be missed to umpiring.

The finals series including the grand final was very successful. All umpires
performed very well and it contributed to a good standard of football. All umpires who
officiated in the grand final need to be congratulated on their dedication to football.
This year saw all panel umpires appointed to the finais for the first time, especially
boundary and goals.

To the WAAFL | would like to thank the executive for their support of umpiring
and special thanks to John Davies, Neil Judge and Doug Frame. Without these
people amateur football would suffer, especially in the umpiring area.

in conclusion | would like to thank everyone associated with amateur umpiring.
Have a great break and we will see you in the new year.

M. BALL
UMPIRES ADVISER/CHAIRMAN

CLUB UMPIRES REPORT 1999
It is with some degree of satisfaction that | submit this report regarding club
umpiring.

There were over one hundred and twenty field umpires who officiated in
WAAFL fixtures throughout the season. The mix of umpires comprised ex panel
members from the WAAFL, junior council umpires, Sunday League panel members
and umpires from the Amateur club origin who have taken up the challenge.

Generally, feedback from club administrators has been very positive regarding
the standard of club umpiring. This may be attributed to clubs recruiting a high
standard of umpires and to the umpires themselves making a commitment to the job.

Congratulations to all umpires for their efforts throughout the season.
Hopefully, the quality of umpiring will be further improved next season through your
efforts.

Throughout the season observers, in Mr Reg Stratham and myself were able
to watch over ninety umpires in actjon. We both feel that the areas of control and
decision making are generally adequate which is vital for the players to enjoy their
football. It is envisaged that for next season a circular will be distributed to increase



the communication between the umpires' coaches and club umpires. A club umpire's
seminar provided essential training and updated interpretations with emphasis on
certain technical aspects to assist umpires 10 better carry out their duties.

In Mike Balt the WAAFL has an outstanding umpires' coach, being so
approachabie, skilled and enthusiastic. Thanks goes to Mike for the exceilent club
umpire seminars conducted earlier in the year.

BRUCE WHEATLAND
CLUB UMPIRES CO-ORDINATOR

TEAM REPORT

The 1998 WAAFL State Team program ended on a disappointing note. Lack
of quality players and support from a few clubs resulted in both our Colts and Seniors
going down to - WA Country Football League

- Sunday League

- Great Northern League
Overall the presented us with the opportunity to develop new players for future
representative football.

Many thanks go to those Presidents and Coaches of those clubs who aliowed their
players time off to support their club and the Amateur league. | would also like to
thank Roger Kerr for taking on in his year the seniors coaching role. Roger
maintained a positive attitude with his players during difficult times. His knowledge
and experience in assisting the players was appreciated.

Jeff Miller our colts coach in his second season year has further developed our colts
in becoming a competitive team and shouid be commended for his efforts. | am
confident future rewards on the field will deveiop.

The question on future State Team/Representative football has to be addressed.
Lack of enthusiasm and participation has been creeping in and we must rejuvenate a
positive attitude towards representing the WAAFL. Consideration is being
undertaken to revamp the program to possibly include interstate games. All clubs wilt
be informed and invited to assist with feedback.

Finally my personal thanks to Phil Hayes, Milton Sanders, Neil Judge and his staff for
their support and contribution for the year.

TONY TARULLI
STATE TEAM CO-ORDINATOR



COACHES REPORTS

SENIORS

From my point of view it was enormously satisfying to be part of state amateur
football in 1999. Unfortunately it was not as important to other coaches and players
in the "A" grade competition.

But many thanks must go to those that participated in the two games we played
against WA Country Football league played at Rushton Park, Mandurah. The second
game played against the Sunday Football league at Arena Joondalup.

Unfortunately we didn't achieve the heights of yesteryears, but produced some very
exciting young talent. People must understand that though winning is everything, we
the support of all the "A" grade clubs if state amateur footbal! is to continue in this
state. In all it was very disappointing at the end of the day.

Many thanks must go to the coaching staff and trainers who put their valuable time in
to be involved in state football. Special thanks must go to state team co-ordinator
Tony Tarulli for his efforts throughout the year trying to get "A" grade clubs interested
in the state amateur team. Hopefully next year it will be a bigger effort from all clubs
to get state amateur football back where it belongs.

ROGER KERR
WAAFL STATE TEAM SENIOR COACH

COLTS

The colts program this year consisted of 3 games.

Early numbers on the track were good, although once again it was left to
certain clubs to make up for the lack of support from some of the others.

By the time we picked the team for the first game, the annual match against
the Wesfarmers Country Colts, | was quietly confident of redeeming the large loss
suffered in the corresponding game last year. At the last training session, | was
pleased to promote 2 of our colts age players to the Seniors team, Andrew James
(Wesley Curtin) and Kane Nitschke (Scarborough). This probably cost the colts team
greatly, because they are both good hard ball getters, and we encountered their type
of conditions in Mandurah.

The guys that did take the field performed well in a game that did not reach
great heights, because of the wet and windy conditions. In a very low scoring game,
the WAAFL boys lead narrowly at haif time, before the Country side ran over us to
record a comfortable victory. Easily best for us was Peter Beck (Wembley), with
Grant Cox (Scarborough), Brad Coliard (Wesley Curtin) and Barry Harrington (Mt
Lawley) also acquitting themselves well.

The second game was on a cold but still night at Joondalup, against the
Sunday League colts. In the first half the guys performed brilliantly to set up a
commanding 6 goal half fime lead. Unfortunately, the SFL snapped into life in the
third quarter, to take a narrow lead at the last change, and they were able to hang on
and win an entertaining and high standard game by 7 points. Best were Brad Collard
(Wesley Curtin), Luke Forrestal (Whitfords), Barry Harrington (Mt Lawley) and Brent
Kupsch{Bassendean).



The final game was the annual weekend trip to Geraldton to play the GNFL
colts. This was a game that in the end we lost comfortably, but at three quarter time
we had equal scoring shots. Unfortunately, our return was 2 goals 12 behinds, and
that does not win games of football. The best were Barry Harrington (Mt Lawley),
Liam Feist (VWhitfords), Brad Collard (Wesley Curtin), Mario Peca (CBC) and Todd
Foster (Willeton).

Once again it was a struggle to get the best team to make the trip to
Geraldton. Because it was the weekend before university exams started and the
players that went were going to miss a club game. The side that eventually boarded
the bus was well below the best possible side. The continued lack of support by
some clubs is also a concemn to all those of us that believe in the state representative
program.

On the other hand, | must thank those ¢lubs and coaches that did support the
team this year, especially the players that give it their best shot. In particular, key
players during the year, in addition to those mentioned above, were our captain Chris
Teede (Brentwood), Marshall Varley (North Beach), Stephen Spencer (Wembley),
Greg Hoskins (Scarborough) and John Paul Olivier (University). These players
showed the sort of passion for their place in the team that you would expect to see.

Thanks to the league for their support, in particular Tony Tarulli and Milton
Sanders.

Finally, thanks to my support staff. Guy Zaiti (Balcatta/Osbormne Park) has
been my manager for the last 2 years and has been of immense help. Rex
Carishausen was my runner and Damien Eves, Ed Munks and Luca Margaretic were
my assistants, coaches/selectors. Thanks to you all.

| believe that the format of the state colts program does need to be reviewed,
the lack of support from a large nhumber of clubs is proof of this. | believeitis a
magnificent concept and urge all clubs to get behind the league in their efforts to raise
the profile of these games.

JEFF MILLER
WAAFL STATE COLTS COACH 1999



RECORD OF ATTENDANCE BY COMMITTEE MEMBERS

PRESIDENT J DAVIS 12 Attended 2 Apology
VICE PRESIDENT M SANDERS 14 "
SECRETARY B WAINWRIGHT 13 " 1 "
TREASURER A THOMAS 7 " 1 "
COMMITTEE D FRAME 13 " 1T "
T TARULLI 9 " 3 "
G JACQUES 8 " 3 "
A CLEMENT 11 " 2 "
D THOMPSON 6 " 5 "
R STOW 11 " 3 "
P HAYES 10 " 2 "
M HERRON 7 " 4 "
PRESIDENTS

1922 -1923 ORRW.R.
1924 - 1925 ISAACHSEN E.
1826 - 1929 PYM E.D.

1930 - 1931 HEARN G.
1932 -1937 ROBSON J.L.
1838 - 1861 VERYARD C.J.
1962 - 1967 MILLER S.M.

1968 - 1970 GIBSON C.R.
1971 - 1983 JAMIESON C.J.

1984

WOODWARD S.D.

1985-1981 HOWARD T.R.
1992 - 1885 BAKER D.R.

1996

DAVIES J

HONORARY SECRETARIES
1830 - 1831 PRICE R.J.

1823 HOOD P.

1924 METTAM A.J.
1925 FLANAGAN W.
1926 HONNOR H.R.
1827 SELDEN R.

1928 FENNELL R.E. 1981
1929 ROSE A.C. 1982 -

REGISTRAR
1969 - 1991 NAYLOR T.K.

TREASURER
1984 ASHLEY J.
1985 - 1886 LIVINGSTONE G.
1807 - 1999 THOMAS A.

ASSISTANT TREASURER
1951 - 1881 GROSVENOR MISS B.
EXECUTIVE OFFICER

1982 - 1983 ASHLEY J. 1986 -

1983 - 1984 PARLONGO G.
1884 - 1986 THIRLEY B.

1932

FLANAGAN B.J.

1833 - 1834 CHAPMAN J.
1935 - 1936 MATTISKE C.R.
1637 - 1980 GROSVENOR H.B.

GODDARD MRS B.J.
WAINWRIGHT B.

JUDGE N.R. JP



ANF.C. AWARD OF MERIT

1958 GROSVENOR H.B. 1981 DALZIELL R.
1962 VERYARD C.J. 1985 CAREY J.

1965 NAYLOR T.K 1890 DONALDSON N.
1966 GILES -B.J. 1986 BAKER D.R.

1870 JAMIESON C.J.
1974 TETLEY LA
1978 FREEMAN E

VOLUNTEERS AWARD (PRESENTED BY WAF.C)
IN RECOGNITION OF VALUABLE SERVICE OVER A NUMBER OF YEARS

1989 T. SCHORER 1981 D. BAKER
1990 T. NAYLOR 1983 G. LIVINGSTON
R. TANNER

LIFE MEMBERS
1938 ROBSON J.L. 1972 DONALDSON N.
1938 MILLER S.M. 1976 THOMPSON R.
1940 BENNETT V. 1876 SMITH W.
1947 GROSVENOR H.B. 1678 LIVINGSTONE G.
1947 VERYARD C.J. 1978 EBORALL L.
1949 KENNEALLY J.F 1978 INCE J.
1850 BREEN F. 1979 KILLEEN V.
1851 O'GRADY W. 1980 CAREY J.
1951 MONCRIEFF A. 1881 GROSVENOR MISS B
1953 LEWIS HR. 1982 ANDREWS AEW.
1854 NAYLOR T.K. 1983 BAKER D.R.
1855 GILES B.J. 1686 BROWNE N.E.
1956 KNOX H 1986 FRAME D.
1956 HENKEL R 1986 WAINWRIGHT B.
1658 JAMIESON C.J. 1888 DAVIES JOHN
1860 TETLEY L. 1981 HOWARD T.R.
1960 BUCHANAN H 1885 MASKIELL G.

1966 DOLAN J.
1866 FREEMAN E.
1869 MATHEWS K
1969 DALZIELL R.
1870 DAVIES JIM

1922 NOT KNOWN 1938 WEMBLEY

1923 COMMONWEALTH BANK 1938 WEMBLEY

1824 TEACHERS COLLEGE 1940 WEMBLEY

1926 TEACHERS COLLEGE 1941 NORTH FREMANTLE
1926 TEACHERS COLLEGE NO COMPETITION 1942 - 1945
1827 COMMONWEALTH BANK 1846 NORTH FREMANTLE
1928 SANDQOVERS 1947 NORTH FREMANTLE
1929 UNIVERSITY 1948 UNIVERSITY

1930 POSTALS 1849 NORTH FREMANTLE
1831 POSTALS 1850 MIDLAND JUNCTION
1932 POSTALS 1851 MOSMAN PARK

1933 UNIVERSITY 1852 SOUTH PERTH

1934 UNIVERSITY 1853 SOUTH PERTH

1935 SANDOVERS 1954 NORTH FREMANTLE
1936 SANDOVERS 1855 NORTH FREMANTLE

1937 SANDOVERS 1856 EAST PERTH



1957
1958
1958
19860
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1867
1968
1968
1970
1871
1972
1873
1974
1975
1976
1977

1972
1973
1974
1975

GRADE REINTRODUCED 1997
1887 TRINITY AQUINAS

1976

1958
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1866
1967
1968
1968
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982

EAST PERTH
WEMBLEY
WEMBLEY

NORTH FREMANTLE

UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
WEMBLEY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
C.B.C.
WEMBLEY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
WEMBLEY
WEMBLEY
WEMBLEY
WEMBLEY
UNIVERSITY
WEMBLEY
UNIVERSITY

COLLEGIANS
CARLISLE
WEMBLEY
WEMBLEY

SCARBOROUGH

1978
1979
1980
1981

1883
1884
1885
1886
1887
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1895
1996
1997
1998
1999

WEMBLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
NOLLAMARA
UNIVERSITY
OLD SCOTCH
MOUNT LAWLEY
WEMBLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
NORTH BEACH
NORTH BEACH
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
NORTH BEACH
WEST COAST
SCARBOROUGH
UNIVERSITY
SCARBOROUGH
SCARBOROUGH

NORTH BEACH

1888 UNIVERSITY
1999 SCARBOROUGH

"A" COLTS PREMIERS AND C..J. VERYARD CUP WINNERS

MIDLAND JUNCTION

UNIVERSITY
EAST PERTH
T.T.C.
CARLISLE
T.T.C.
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
WEMBLEY
WEMBLEY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
CARLISLE
CARLISLE
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
CARLISLE
WEMBLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
UNIVERSITY

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1980
1981
1992
1983
1884
1895
1966
1897
1998
1999

WEMBLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
TRINITY AQUINAS
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
WEMBLEY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
C.B.C.
UNIVERSITY
CBC



1939 NORTH FREMANTLE 1858 MIDLAND JUNCTICN

1840 EAST FREMANTLE 1959 SOUTH FREMANTLE
1941 MAYLANDS 1880 VICTORIA PARK
NO COMPETITION 1942 - 1945 1861 C.B.C.
1948 MIDLAND JUNCTION 1862 MAYLANDS
1849 PALMYRA 1863 T.T.C.CLAREMONT
1950 EAST PERTH 1964 T.T.C.CLAREMONT
1951 CLAREMONT 1865 UNIVERSITY
1952 INGLEWOOD 1966 UNIVERSITY
1963 WEST PERTH 1867 PALMYRA
1954 QSBORNE PARK 1668 WEMBLEY
1965 UNIVERSITY 1869 COLLEGIANS
1856 MIDLAND JUNCTION 1670 UNIVERSITY
1957 VICTORIA PARK 1971 S.T.C.
1972 UNIVERSITY 1686 NORTH FREMANTLE
1873 MOSMAN PARK 1987 WEST COAST
1974 NOLLAMARA 1988 INNALOO
1975 MELVILLE 1889 MAYLANDS
1976 MAYLANDS 1690 NORTH FREMANTLE
1977 MAYLANDS 1891 COLL.OLD SCOTCH
1978 WEMBLEY 1982 WHITFORD
1979 COLLEGIANS 1883 NORTH FREMANTLE
1880 N.S.T.C. 1894 C.B.C.
1981 SCARBOROUGH 1895 SWAN ATHLETIC
1982 BAYSWATER 1996 C.B.C.
1983 SCARBOROUGH 1887 MOUNT LAWLEY
1984 NORTH FREMANTLE 1888 BALCATTA/OSBORNE PARK
1985 INNALOO 1899 TRINITY AQUINAS

L0 -4l lE

1887 MOUNT LAWLEY
1998 BALCATTA/OSBORNE PARK
1999 TRINITY AQUINAS

B COLTS PREMIERS & C.R. GIBSON TROPHY WINNERS

1968 UNIVERSITY 1884 WEST COAST

1968 BELMONT 1985 WEST COAST

1970 VICTORIA PARK 1986 WEST COAST

1971 M.HW.P. 1987 C.B.C.

1972 WALT 1988 COLL.OLD SCOTCH
1973 OSBORNE PARK 1989 COLL.OLD SCOTCH
1974 NOLLAMARA 1980 COLL.OLD SCOTCH
18756 NORTH BEACH 1991 COLL.OLD SCOTCH
1976 NORTH BEACH 1992 SWAN ATHLETIC
1977 BAYSWATER 1993 SWAN ATHLETIC
1978 NORTH FREMANTLE 1894 UNIVERSITY

1979 COLLEGIANS 1895 UNIVERSITY

1980 NORTH FREMANTLE 1996 C.B.C.

1981 NORTH BEACH 1897 MOUNT LAWLEY
1682 C.B.C. 1988 WHITFORD

1983 SCARBORQUGH 1989 WHITFORD



1947
1948
1849
1850
1851
1952
1853
1954
19565
1956

C GRADE PREMIERS & GROSVENOR CUP WINNERS

SWANBOURNE
SWANBOURNE
PALMYRA
MAYLANDS

COMMONWEALTH BANK
SOUTH FREMANTLE

VICTORIA PARK

SOUTH FREMANTLE

FREMANTLE
PALMYRA

1957-1962 NO COMPETITION

1863
1964
1865
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1673
1974
1875
1876
1877
1878

1987
1988
1989

1977
1978
1979
1980
1581

1882
1883
1684
1985
1686
1987
1988

MOUNT LAWLEY
UNIVERSITY
CARLISLE
UNIVERSITY
BAYSWATER
M.H.W.P.
FLOREAT PARK
COLLEGIANS
SWANBOURNE
GRAYLANDS T.C.
GRAYLANDS T.C.
T.C. CLAREMONT

COMMONWEALTH BANK

TRINITY O.B.
MOUNT LAWLEY
COLLEGIANS

BRENTWOQD

BULLCREEK LEEMING

WESLEY CURTIN

°C" COLTS PREMIERS

EAST VICTORIA PARK

COLLEGIANS

EAST VICTORIA PARK

INNALOO
DIANELLA (DIV. 1)

MOUNT LAWLEY (DIV. 2)

WALT.
WALT. (DIV. 1)
DIANELLA
FORRESTFIELD
MORLEY
UNIVERSITY
C.B.C.

1879
1880
1881
1982
1983
1984
1985
1886
1987
1988
1889
1980
1991
1892
1993
1994
1885
1996
1887
1998
1998

1889
1890
1991
1992
1893
1994
1995
1996
1897
1988
1998

N.S.T.C.
UNIVERSITY

CITY BEACH
M.HW.P.
CARLISLE

MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
WHITFORD

SWAN ATHLETIC
COCKBURN LAKES
OSBORNE DISTRICTS
BASSENDEAN
WHITFORD
MOUNT LAWLEY
WEMBLEY
COCKBURN LAKES
WANNEROO
BALCATTA
REDCLIFFE
ROSSMOYNE
BULLCREEK LEEMING

WHITFORDS
UNIVERSITY
ROCKINGHAM
COWAN UNIVERSITY
OCEAN RIDGE
NORTH BEACH
BRENTWOOD
BULLCREEK LEEMING
WESLEY CURTIN
EAST FREMANTLE
LYNWOOD FERNDALE



1964 CARLISLE 1982
1965 COLLEGIANS 1983
1966 OLD WESLEY 1984
1967 T.T.C. 1985
1968 BASSENDEAN 1986
1969 NORTH FREMANTLE 1987
1970 C.T.C. 1988
1971 CARLISLE 1989
1972 TRINITY O.B. 1990
1973 COLLEGIANS 1991
1974 T.C. MOUNT LAWLEY 1992
1975 T.C. CHURCHLANDS 1993
1976 T.C. CHURCHLANDS 1894
1977 HAMERSLEY 1995
1978 COMMONWEALTH BANK 1996
1979 WEMBLEY 1997
1980 PERTH 1998
1981 OSBORNE PARK 1999
1997 OCEAN RIDGE
1998 HIGH WYCOMBE
1998 MELVILLE
1979 OSBORNE PARK 1986
1980 FORRESTFIELD 1987
NO COMPETITION 1981 - 1963 1988
1984 REDCLIFFE 1989
1985 WEST COAST 1990
"E" E &
1967 BASSENDEAN 1887
1968 NORTH FREMANTLE 1988
1968 MOUNT LAWLEY 1989
1970 INNALOO 1990
1971 MARIST O.B. 1991
NO COMPETITION 1972 - 1973 1992
1974 MIDLAND 1993
1975 CITY BEACH 1694
1976 R & IBANK 1995
1877 T.C. CHURCHLANDS 1996
1978 T.C. CHURCHLANDS 1997
1978 FLOREAT MARIST 1998
1980 BAYSWATER 1999
1981 NORTH BEACH
1882 DIANELLA
1983 UNIVERSITY
1984 W.ACAE.
1985 COOLBINIA YOKINE
1986 COCKBURN LAKES

1898 MOUNT LAWLEY

1899 TRINITY AQUINAS

HELLENICS
DIANELLA
LYN.FERNDALE
SWAN ATHLETIC
NOLLAMARA
COCKBURN LAKES
ROCKINGHAM
WEMBLEY
W.ACAE.
BULLCREEK
HAMERSLEY CARINE
REDCLIFFE

COWAN UNIVERSITY
C.B.C.

UNIVERSITY
ROSSMOYNE

EAST FREMANTLE
HIGH WYCOMBE

REDCLIFFE

ROCKINGHAM
APPLECROSS
APPLECROSS
APPLECROSS

P WINNE

MUNDARING
TRINITY AQUINAS
BULLCREEK
HAMERSLEY CARINE
UNIVERSITY
REDCLIFFE
BRENTWOOQD
COOLBELLUP
UNIVERSITY
SWAN ATHLETIC
ST NORBERTS
INNALCO
WILLETTON



SINGLE TEAM GRADE
1963 ST. NORBERTS

"F" GRADE PREMIERS & ERIC FREEMAN CUP WINNERS

1969 INNALOO 1986 UNIVERSITY

1970 CARLISLE 1987 TRINITY AQUINAS
1971 SCARBOROUGH 1688 JOHN 23RD

NO COMPETITION 1972 - 1975 1989 WEST COAST

1976 UNIVERSITY 1890 WANNEROO

1977 OSBORNE PARK 1991 REDCLIFFE

1878 NOLLAMARA 1992 WEMBLEY

1879 INNALOO 1993 UNIVERSITY

1980 NORTH BEACH 1984 UNIVERSITY

1681 FORRESTFIELD 1995 HIGH WYCOMBE
1982 TRINITY AQUINAS 1996 WARNBRO SWANS
1983 CHURCHLANDS 1997 WEST COAST

1984 SCARBOROUGH 1998 NORTH FREMANTLE
1985 COCKBURN LAKES 1996 CBC

1976 EAST PERTH 1988 BAYSWATER

1977 EAST PERTH 1989 WANNEROQO

1978 MOUNT LAWLEY 1890 REDCLIFFE

1979 MURESK 1981 WEMBLEY

1980 FORRESTFIELD 1992 NORTH FREMANTLE
1981 SCARBOROUGH 1993 HAMERSLEY CARINE
1982 UNIVERSITY 1994 FORRESTFIELD
1683 APPLECROSS 1995 WARNBRO SWANS
1984 COCKBURN LAKES 1896 ROSSMOYNE

1985 WHITFORD 1997 WEMBLEY

1986 INNALOO 1988 WESLEY CURTIN
1987 NOLLAMARA 1888 WONDERERS

1977 T.C. CHURCHLANDS 1988 SWANBOURNE
1978 MURESK 1989 WEMBLEY

1979 SWANBOURNE 1990 UNIVERSITY

1980 ST. NORBERTS 1991 OCEAN RIDGE
1981 COOLBINIA YOKINE 1992 ROCKINGHAM
1882 APPLECROSS . 1993 FORRESTFIELD
1983 MOUNT LAWLEY 1994 DIANELLA MORLEY
1684 SCARBOROUGH 1995 EAST FREMANTLE
1985 INNALOO 1996 WEST COAST

1986 DIANELLA

1987 GIRRAWHEEN

11978 NATIONAL BANK 1988 UNIVERSITY

197¢ FORRESTFIELD 1988 SWAN ATHLETIC
1880 LYNWOOD FERNDALE 1990 SWAN VIEW

1981 BULLCREEK 1981 NORTH BEACH
1982 NOLLAMARA 1892 COCKBURN LAKES
1983 A.l.C.A. 1983 MOUNT LAWLEY
1984 GIRRAWHEEN 1994 COWAN UNIVERSITY
1985 BASSENDEAN 1995 NORTH FREMANTLE
1986 EAST FREMANTLE 1996 FORRESTDALE

1987 NAVY



1978 T.C. MOUNT LAWLEY
1980 SCARBOROUGH

1981 MOUNT LAWLEY
1982 CITY OF PERTH

1983 AN.Z

1984 HELLENIC

1985 WANNEROO

1986 NORTH FREMANTLE
1987 UNIVERSITY

1988 SCARBOROUGH
1989 SWAN VIEW

1980 ROCKINGHAM .

1991 COCKBURN LAKES
1992 WANNEROO

1983 HAMERSLEY CARINE
1994 WHITFORD

1995 FORRESTDALE

1986 INNALOO

1980 OSBORNE PARK
1981 MAYLANDS

1982 M.H.W.P.

1983 DIANELLA

1984 WALLT.

1985 NORTH FREMANTLE
1986 INNALOO

1987 M.H.W.P.

i P DT

1984 MORLEY

1985 SWANBOURNE NEDLANDS
1986 RIVERTON

1987 WEST COAST

1988 CARLISLE

1988 BAYSWATER

1989 ROCKINGHAM:

1990 COLLEGIANS OLD SCOTCH
1991 OCEAN RIDGE

1992 WEMBLEY

1993 INNALOO

1994 COCKBURN LAKES

CIALI NNER

1689 JOHN 23RD

1990 MUNDARING HILLS
1991 WEMBLEY

1862 BRENTWOOD

“A" GRADE FAIREST & HEST WINNERS

1931 A. McPHERSON (HURLINGHAM)

1932 A. FISHER UNIVERSITY

1933 R. ROE (UNIVERSITY)

1934 R. ROE (UNIVERSITY)

1935 A. REARDON (POSTALS)

19368 S. MILLER (SANDOVERS)

1937 D. RYAN (WATER SUPPLY)

1938 J. BOWE (WEMBLEY)

1939 K. SWAIN (CLAREMONT).

1940 R. HAGEN (INGLEWOOD

1941 A. SHIELDS (RA.AF.)

1942 - 1945 NO COMPETITION

1946 D. LIND (MOUNT HAWTHORN)

1947 W. ANDERSON (UNIVERSITY)

1948 V. LEMON (MOUNT HAWTHORN)

1949 D. ELLIOTT (SOUTH PERTH)

1950 A. PARENTICH (UNIVERSITY)

1951 A LOO (EAST PERTH)

1952 L. BEARD (MOSMAN PARK)

1953 R. O'CONNOR (MAYLANDS)

1954 J. HILTON (INGLEWOOD)

1955 J. KENSHAW (MOSMAN PARK)

1956 J. HILTON (INGLEWOOD)

1957 R. THOMAS (MOSMAN PARK)

1958 R. THOMAS (MOSMAN PARK)

1959 W. JAMES (NTH.FREMANTLE)

1980 A. HUGHES (SOUTH PERTH)

1981 A. HUGHES (SOUTH PERTH)
A NYNETTE (EAST PERTH)

1862 B. LAMBERT (COCKBURN)
1963 B. LAMBERT (NTH FTLE)
1964 N. ROTHAM (WEMBLEY)
1865 R. HARDING (VIC PARK)
1966 B. LAMBERT (NTH FTLE)}
1867 T.RIEUSETT (CARLISLE)
1968 J. HURREN (CARLISLE)

1969 R. DOOK (WEMBLEY)

1970 G. WATT (CARLISLE)

1971 A. BARNETT (UNIVERSITY)
1972 R. BECKER {MOSMAN PARK)
1973 A BOVELL (UNIVERSITY)
1974 G. NEESHAM (C.B.C.}

1975 J. RISELEY (CARLISLE)

1976 L. GLAMUZINA (MELVILLE)
1977 G. HAMBLEY (NORTH BEACH)
1978 G. HAMBLEY (NORTH BEACH)
1979 D. IRELAND (MOUNT LAWLEY)
1980 D. TAYLOR (WEMBLEY)

1981 N. FONG (NOLLAMARA)
1982 N. FONG (NOLLAMARA)
1983 N. FONG (NOLLAMARA)
1984 L. SPRYLAN (NORTH BEACH)
1985 J. BENGOUGH (SCARBOROUGH)
1986 G. DENNIS (NORTH BEACH)
1987 D. PERRY (NORTH BEACH)
1988 B. CHUTE (OLD WESLEY)
1989 D. PERRY (NORTH BEACT)



C.J. JAMIESON MEDAL (A GRADE FAIREST & BEST)

1880 B. CHUTE (WESLEY CURTIN) 1996 T. COAKER (NORTH BEACH)
1991 W. DAWSON (SCARBOROUGH) 1997 P. BROOKS (C.B.C.)

1992 M. CARTIER (MOUNT LAWLEY) 1998 P. BROOKS (C.B.C.)

1993 J. COOK (MOUNT LAWLEY) 1999 C. TREW (NTH BEACH)

1994 T. WILSON (NOLLAMARA)
1995 A. FULLGRABE (SCARB)

B.J. GILES MEDAL

AWARDED TO THE FAIREST AND BEST PLAYER IN THE 'A' GRADE GRAND FINAL IT HONOURS
BARNEY GILES 0.AM., J.P., WHO HAS GIVEN LONG SERVICE TO THE WAAF.L

1981 M. SALMON (UNIVERSITY) 1983 R. PERRIE (NORTH BEACH)

1682 G. WILKINSON (OLD SCOTCH}) 1994 A. HOST (WEST COAST)

1983 B. DUNN (MOUNT LAWLEY) 1895 D. GOVAN (SCARBOROUGH)

1984 P. SANDERS (WEMBLEY) 1986 S. MASSEY (UNIVERSITY)

1985 L. BARON! (MOUNT LAWLEY) 1997 G. FITZPATRICK (SCARBOROUGH)
1986 N. CARROLL (MOUNT LAWLEY)} 1998 D. BRYANT (SCARBOROUGH)
1987 G. KEARNEY (MOUNT LAWLEY) 1999 M. HAMER (NORTH BEACH)

1988 R. BELL (MOUNT LAWLEY)
1989 D. HIGGINS (NORTH BEACH)
1990 G. BIFFIN (WEMBLEY)

1991 G. KEARNEY (MOUNT LAWLEY)
1992 G. KEARNEY (MOUNT LAWLEY)

'A' RESERVE FAIREST & REST

1972 N. PEATLING (COLLEGIANS) GRADE REINTRODUCED 1997

1973 R. RICHMCND (C.B.C.) 1987 * G. ROBSON (UNIVERSITY)
1974 N. CASSIDY (C.B.C.} S. CURRAN (WEST COAST)
1975 K. SLEIGHT (UNIVERSITY) 1998 G. JONES (SCARBOROUGH)
19756 N. WATSON (CARLISLE) 1989 G. JONES (SCARBOROUGH)

"A2" GRADE FAIREST & BEST
1976 B. KIELY (NORTH BEACH)

1946 L. O'REILLY (MOSMAN PARK)
1947  R. McDONALD (EAST FREMANTLE)

1948 L. DVORAK (C.B.C.OLD BOYS) WESTERN
V. DAVIS (MOUNT LAWLEY) EASTERN
1949 S. HALES (CLAREMONT-NEDLANDS) WESTERN
A. GREGSON (MAYLANDS) EASTERN
1950 S. HALES (CLAREMONT-NEDLANDS) WESTERN
J. CANDLEV (MAYLANDS) "g2"
1851 M. NANOVICH (OSBORNE PARK) "B1"
E. KILMURRAY (SOUTHERN DISTRICTS) ‘B2"
1852 E. BRUNTON (COMMONWEALTH BANK) "B1"
E. BOWYER (SWANBOURNE-COTTESLOE} "B2"
1953 R. O'KELY (OSBORNE PARK) "B1"
I. CAPORN (BAYSWATER) "B2"
1954 R. O'KELY (OSBORNE PARK) "B1"
K ARMSTRONG (T.T.C.)
E. CHESTER (FREMANTLE) "B2"
1955 R. WEARNE (MIDLAND JUNCTION) "B1"

J. McLINDEN (FREMANTLE) "B2"



1956 R. O'KELY (OSBQORNE PARK) "B1"

E. McINTOSH (PALMYRA) "B2"
1857 C. LITTERICK (WEST PERTH)
1958 M. SIMMS (MIDLAND) 'A' RESERVE
1959 |. SAGGERS (UNIVERSITY) ‘A’ RESERVE
1960 D. HOARE (OLD LOUISIANS} '‘A' RESERVE
1961 R. WARD (EAST FREMANTLE/PALMYRA) 'A' RESERVE

1962  G. BEVAN (NEDLANDS/CLAREMONT)
1963  D. NICKEL (HILTON PARK)
1964  T. WRIGHT (MOUNT HAWTHORN)
M. BUTCHER (T.T.C.)
1965  G. McKENZIE (HILTON PARK)

1966  G. MCKENZIE (HILTON PARK) 1983 S. BOMBARDIER! (M.H.W.P)
1967  G. McKENZIE (HILTON PARK} 1984 D. HERRINGTON (NTH FTLE)
1968  W. TIDY (WEMBLEY) 1985 B. MCGUIRE (MORLEY)

1969 1. ALLNUTT (COLLEGIANS 0.8.) 1986 M. MCNEE (W.A.LT.)

1970  P. FARMER (S.T.C.) 1987 P. HURST (CB.C)

1971 A. JEFFRIES (FLOREAT} 1988 H. HAYWARD (MAYLANDS)
1972  B. KIELY (NORTH BEACH) 1989 H. HAYWARD (MAYLANDS)
1973 V. DI CARLO (SCARBOROUGH) 1990 A ROTTIGNE (OSB.DIST)

1974  B. HURRELL (MELVILLE) 1991 M. LEWIS (BAYSWATER)
1975  J. DE LUCA (MARIST) 1992 D. NEWBY (BASSENDEAN)
1976  P. GROSSER (NTH.FTLE) 1993 N. ROGERS (C.B.C.)

1977  N. KIRK (FLOREAT) 1994 S. CROLE (C.B.C.)

1978  R. PEARSON (NEDLANDS STC) 1995 A MATSON (SWAN ATHLETIC)
1978  G. MASLIN (FLOREAT MARIST) 1996 G. NEWMAN (COLLEGIANS)
1980  P. WEBB (SWANBOURNE) 1997 S. HALL (BASSENDEAN)

1981 L. COLLIER (MORLEY) 1998 A. MCPHEE (NOLLAMARA)
1682  R.CRONAN (C.B.C.) 1999 S.HALL (BASSENDEAN)

1972 J. MILLS (BAYSWATER) GRADE REINTRODUCED 1967

1973 S. DENYS (BAYSWATER) 1997 P. NAZZARI (BASSENDEAN)
1974 J. LIND (NORTH BEACH) B. CORBETT (DIANELLA MORLEY)
1975 G. POPE (COLLEGIANS) 1998 P. TAYLOR (WANNEROO)

1999 M. HARRIES (TRINITY AQUINAS)
1999 A. IMMS (TRINITY AQUINAS)

1947 R. ATKINSON (SWANBQURNE) 1983 H. HAYWARD (CARLISLF)

1963 L. OLSEN (RIVERVALE) 1984 W. BROWN (DIANELLA)

1964 A. TOWERS (SWAN DISTS) 1985 M. TWEEDIE (MELVILLE)

1965 N. GRIBBLE (NED/CLARE) 1986 J. LAWRENCE (BASSENDEAN)
1966 D. CHERRY (PERTH) 1987 K ANDREWS (COOLBINIA YOKINE)
1967 J. MCNAMARA (PERTH) 1988 G. ANDREWS (COOLBINIA YOKINE)
1968 J. MCNAMARA (PERTH) 1989 J. LAWRENCE (BASSENDEAN)
1969 R. MOTTERAM (PERTH) 1990 K. WILLIAMS (ROCKINGHAM)
1970 J. EXLEY (TEACHERS) 1991 K. GREENWOOD(ROCKINGHAM)
1971 B. KIELY (NORTH BEACH) 1992 J. DADALIARIS (BAYSWATER)
1872 A. PONTON (PERTH) 1993 T. FULLGRABE (OSBORNE DIST)
1974 J. CLOHESSEY (MAYLANDS) 1994 A. LEES (BULLCREEK LEEMING)
1975 D. SMITH (T.C GRAYLANDS) 1995 A. ROTTIGNI (BALCATTA)

1976 R. SEMAN (TRINITY) 1996 P. SANZONE (BALCATTA)

1877 G. PASCOE (C'WEALTH BANK) 1997 P. COPELAND (BRENTWOOD)
1878 L. ITALIANO (MORLEY) 1998 S. FREEMAN (COCKBURN LAKES)
1979 P. WEBB (SWANBQURNE) 1998 G. MILNE (WESLEY CURTIN}

1980 S. MCNAMARA (T.C CLAREMONT)
1981 J. FARMER (HAMERSLEY)
1982 S.CROLE (WA.LT.)



1997
1998

1999

1964
1865

1967
1968
1569
1970
1871
1972
1973

1974
1975
1676
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

1997
1998
1809

1967
1968
1869
1870
1971
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1961
1982
1983
1984
1885
1686

1998
1999

"c" RESERVE FAIREST & BEST

A. MINCHERTON (BRENTWOOD)
S. EVANS (BULLCREEK LEEMING)
M. VERNEY (BRENTWQQD)

V. BRYAN (BULLCREEK LEEMING)

“D" GRADE FAIREST & BEST
M JANCEY (CARLISLE) 1982
D CHERRY {PERTH) 1983
B KIELY (NORTH BEACH) 1984
V JONES (LEEDERVILLE) 1985
K AYTON (BASSENDEAN) 1986
B KIELY (NORTH BEACH) 1987
R MITSON (NED/CLAREMONT) 1968
W SMITH (INNALOO) 1989
D ALLEN (MURESK) 1990
M TUSMAN (MACCABI) 1891

G BERGERSEN (ASHFIELD) 1992
M DE LUCA (TC.MT.LAWLEY) 1993
G PARLONGO(TC.MT.LAWLEY) 1994
M PETKOVICH (OLD WESLEY) 1995
B HUGHES (CITY BEACH) 1996
D NICHOLLS (PERTH) 1997
G MADDAFORD (PERTH) 1998
G WALSH (TEACHERS) 1999
L SPRLYAN (TC.MTLAWLEY)

"D" RESERVE FAIREST & BEST

A. SPICER (FORRESTFIELD)
G. LAMMONBY (HIGH WYCOMBE)
D. PEGRUM (COQLBINIA YOKINE)

D SIMMONDS (TC CLAREMONT)
V HUDSON (BRENTWOOD)

K SIMEON (LYN/FERNDALE})

G MUMME (WACAE)

\V HUDSON (BRENTWOOQD)

v HUDSON (BRENTWOOD)

A DELLASANTA (AICA)

P MCKIERNAN (WACAE)

S ANASTOS (JOHN 23RD)

G FITZGERALD (LYNWOOD FERN)
J MORGAN (COWAN UNI)

K WEBSTER (LYNWOOD FERN)

F HAYNES (SWAN VIEW)

D WILLIAMS (OSBORNE DISTS)

J WYNNE (OSBORNE DISTS)

K VLAHOV (CARLISLE)

S SPENCER (HIGH WYCOMBE)

S SPENCER (HIGH WYCOMBE)

“E' GRADE FAIREST & BEST
K AYTON (BASSENDEAN) 1987 S MULVEY {ST. NORBERTS)
T FARRELL (C'WLTH BANK) 1988 S MULVEY (ST. NORBERTS)
WISON (C'WLTH BK) 1989 S ANASTOS (JOHN 23RD)
W SMITH (INNALOO) 1980 C BERTILONE (BALCATTA)
G MEYER (TRINITY O.B.) 1891 G O'DAY (WANNEROO)
W PAUSIN (R & | BANK) 1882 G DOWDING {REDCLIFFE)
A THOMPSON (CITY BEACH) 1993 D EVES (BRENTWOOD)
J ABBOTT (CITY BEACH) 1994 G FORD (COOLBELLUP)
G BUCKENARA (T.C.CHURCH) 1995 S MURDOCH (COOLBINIA YOKINE)
S MCNAMARA (T.C. CLAREM) 1986 G PEEL (BANKWEST)
A VAUGHAN (MURDOCH) 1997 R BREEN (INNALOO)
D NELSON (INNALOO) 1998 M. DEEBLE (INNALOO)
K WITHERS (UNIVERSITY) 1988 J. COLBUNG (DIANELLA MORLEY)
M EDWARDS (CHURCHLANDS) 1998 P. ERDLEY! (BALCATTA/OSB.PARK)
W SIMMONDS (CLAREMONT CAE) 1898 R TRINDER (MOSMAN PARK)
K MAISEY (APPLECROSS) 1989 D FRY (WILLETTON)
L TANN (ST. NORBERTS)
P MATIER (BULLCREEK)

M WEBB (TRINITY AQUINAS)
C BETTLES (SCARBOROUGH)



1893

1969
1970
1971
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1881
1982
1683
1984
1685
1986

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984

1085.

1986
1987

1977

1978

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

1978
1979
1880
1881
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

SINGLE TEAM GRADE

P RAWLINGS (EAST FREMANTLE)

W SMITH (INNALOO)

T.E HANN (TRINITY O.B.)

D OLIVER (SCARBOROUGH)
M SHALLOW (MURDOCH)

P STEWART (WHITFORD)

S DENYS (BAYSWATER)

M NENER (BRENTWOOD)

J ELLIS (GREENWOOD)

P HARRISON (GREENWOOD)
K MAY (KOONDOOLA)

K MAY (KOONDOOLA)

P SOMERS (GRAYLANDS)

G TRUSCOTT (COCKBURN LAKES)
R JACKAMARA (WHITFORD)

R. DANN (EAST PERTH)

R. DANN (EAST PERTH)

S. LEE KONG (SCARBOROUGH)
J. PATTINSON (GREENWOOD)
D. JOY (UNIVERSITY)

D. KEARSLEY (KOONDOOLA)
D. NADEBAUM (UNIVERSITY)
A. VAUGHAN (APPLECROSS)
M. FORD (COCKBURN LAKES)
G. BERGERSEN (MT.LAWLEY)
M. OWENS (OCEAN RIDGE)

T. MAJOR (COOLBELLUP)

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1983
1984
1995
1996
1897
1998
1899

1088
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1998

"H' GRADE FAIREST & BEST

V. IOPQLLO (MT.LAWLEY)

P. O'DEA (MARIST)

R. PILEGGI (SWAN VALLEY)
N. OXENHAM (KOONDOOLA)

1987
1988
1989
1680

M. OWENS (EDGEWATER) 1991
P. JUHREN (ROBBS JETTY) 1992
G. BERGERSEN (MT.LAWLEY) 1993
H. REES (A.N.Z.BANK) 1964
S. GREGORY (CITY OF PERTH) 1995
€. O'DAY (WANNERQO) 1996
"I" GRADE FAIREST & BEST
M. NENER (BRENTWOOD) 1988
N. YOVICH (FORRESTFIELD) 1989
M. OWENS (EDGEWATER) 1990
P. FREUND (BULLCREEK) 1891
E. DERVITER (SWAN VIEW) 1992
K. NAIRN (MURDOCH UNi) 1993
G. YOUNG (BASSENDEAN) 1904
P. BEDFORD (EAST FTLE.) 1995
T. SATOUR (MURDOCH) 1996

W. MASON (NAVY)

R MURPHY (JOHN 23RD)
D MOREY (SAWYERS VALLEY)

K BROWN (MT. LAWLEY)

R FEWINGS (COOLBELLUP)

W LANGLANDS (NOLLAMARA)

B THOMPSON (BRENTWOOD)

D MULLER (BASSENDEAN)

M PAGANIN (UNIVERSITY)

W NICKISSON (HIGH WYCOMBE)
T DUNLEA (CARLISLE)

S BOMBARDIERI (OSBORNE/DIST)
B. BOLLAND

D MULLER (BASSENDEAN)

W. MASON (NAVY)

V. DRAYTON (GIRRAWHEEN)

R. MAY (REDCLIFFE)

B. MCKINNON (WESLEY/CURT)
C. COX (OCEAN RIDGE)

T. TAYLOR (WARNBRO SWANS)
T. TAYLOR (WARNBRO SWANS)
T. TAYLOR {WARN SWANS)

S. EVANS (BULLCREEK LEEM)
D. MULLER (BASSENDEAN)

N. YEOLAND (WESLEY CURTIN)
J. DAVIES (NOLLAMARA)

A. RYNIKER (REDCLIFFE)

M. HODDER (BASSENDEAN)

A. FIELDER (RIVERTON)

P. WHITE-PARSONS (CBC}

P. WHITE-PARSONS (CBC)

P. RAWLINGS (EAST FREMANTLE)
D. CONNELL (SCARBOROUGH)
W. NICKISSON (HIGH WYCOMBE)
P. ASPHAR (SCARBOROUGH)

R. HAMBLEY (LYNWOQOOD FERN)

G. MCDONALD (NTH FTLE)

A. MILLER (RAAF.)

J. REES (MURDOCH UNI)

D. JARVIS-SPINKS (NTH.BEACH
S. SPENCER (HIGH WYCOMBE)
M. NISH (LYNWOOD FERNDALE)
S. DONOVAN (OCEAN RIDGE)

S. CURTIS (WEST COAST)

C. WOOD (HIGH WYCOMBE)



1979
1980
1981

1883
1984
1985
1986
1887
1988
1980

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

1984
1885
1986
1687
1988
1989

1958
1860
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965

1987
1968
1968
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976

1978

J. KENSITT (KOONDOOLA) 1990
J. BERESI (ROBBS JETTY) 1991
L. KELLY (ROBBS JETTY) 1992
J. TAYLOR (CITY OF PERTH) 1983
B. MORRIS (GIRRAWHEEN) 1994
P. BEDFORD (EAST FTLE.) 1985
C. TURVEY (MORLEY) 1996
G. MURPHY (REDCLIFFE)
D. MULLIGAN (TRIN/AQUINAS)
T. WOODWARD (HELLENICS)
T. FETHERSTON-HAUGH (MURD UNI)
2K" GRADE FAIREST & BEST
B. BARBER (MELVILLE) 1988
B. MCCAFFREY (NORTH FTLE.) 1989
P. CARROLL (WA.LT.) 1990
K. GLASS (DIANELLA) 1991
F. NANNUP (COOLBELLUP) 1992
R. SHERIDAN (CARLISLE) 1993
M. HODDER (BASSENDEAN) 1994
G. ANDREWS (COOL/YOKINE)
L SCHAAFSMA (COOL/YOKINE) 1990
G. WILLIAMSON (SWAN/NEDS) 1981
S. ROACH (RIVERTON) 1992
A. GODFREY (ROCKINGHAM)
P. CLAXON (SAWYERS VALLEY)
R. PUTLAND (BRENTWOOD)
ZA" COLTS FAIREST & BEST
K. SMITH (BAYSWATER) 1979
J. KING (T.T.C.) 1980
B. SLATER (T.T.C.) 1981
C. STANNAGE (T.T.C) 1982
LEN JOHN (WEMBLEY) 1983
R. NORTHEND (VICTORIA PARK) 1984
K. PEARSON (MH.W.P.) 1985
P. GRIFFITHS (SWANBOURNE) 1986
G. BRIDGE (COLL.OLD SCOTCH) 1987
M. McPHEE (UNIVERSITY) 1988
P. FEATHERBY (WEMBLEY) 1989
L. AITKEN (UNIVERSITY) 1990
M. HERD (WEMBLEY) 1991
M. HERD (WEMBLEY) 1992
N. FEAKES (CARLISLE) 1993
J. FAULKNER (CARLISLE) 1994
F. BUCKNALL (WEMBLEY) 1995
J. RIGG (S.T.C.) 1896
J. BIRMAN (UNIVERSITY) 1997
. McCAREY (OLD WESLEY) 1998
1999

T. RIGAL! (COOLBINIA YOKINE)

K. ANDREW (COOLBINIA YOKINE)
D. PEGRUM (COOLBINIA YOKINE)

N. RAMSAY (BRENTWOOD)

K SYMONS (WEMBLEY)

D. KOSTADINOSKI (BALCATTA)
K. BREEN (INNALOO)

D. PEGRUM (COOLBINIA YOKINE)

T. JACKSON (ROCKINGHAM)
S.WATSON (COLL.OLD SCH)
G. O'RORKE (APPLECROSS)
G. MCCULLOCH (MT.LAWLEY)
A TAYLOR (BRENTWOOD)

T. JACKSON (FOR/DALE)

C. COX (OCEAN RIDGE)
M. BOYD (SAWYERS VALLEY)
M. BATTEL (BRENTWOOD)

K. KOSOVICH (WEMBLEY)
K. SMITH (NOLLAMARA)

I. RAKICH (UNIVERSITY)

A. BOCKMAN (OLD WESLEY)
C. MURPHY (NOLLAMARA)

S. PADDON (WEMBLEY)

M. BREWER (COLL.OLD S)

B. CALVIN (TRINITY AQUINAS)
M. SPADANUDA (NTH FTLE)

A. HAYES ( UNIVERSITY)

M. CAWLEY (UNIVERSITY)

M. SIMPSON (UNIVERSITY)

S. HAM (WEMBLEY)

P. PHILLIPS (UNIVERSITY)

D. O'NEILL (TRINITY AQUINAS)
D. O'NEILL (TRINITY AQUINAS)
A PICKETT (NOLLAMARA)

A. PICKETT (NOLLAMARA)

A. IMMS (TRINITYAQUINAS)

B. BYRNE (UNIVERSITY)

M. HAMILTON (WEST COAST)



1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983

1973
1977
1978
1979
1681
1982
1683
1884
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

R. THOMAS (NTH. INNALOO)

S. TAMPALINI (W.A.I.T.)

G. ELLISS (BAYSWATER)

G. ELLISS (BAYSWATER)

R. LIESHMAN (W.A L T.)

G. MILLER (OSBORNE PARK

B. FITZGERALD (SCARBOROUGH)
P. GLYNN (NTH.FREMANTLE)

R. WOODHOUSE (NTH.FREMANTLE)
G. CLUNE (MARIST)

C. CICERELLO (BAYSWATER)

W. PASCOE (COLLEGIANS)

G. MUMME (CHURCHLANDS)

M. GILL (NTH.FREMANTLE)

P. ASPHAR (SCARBOROUGH)

M. GILL (NTH.FREMANTLE)

1984 C. BROWN (CARLISLE)

1985 S. SHEARING (CARLISLE)

1986 S. ASHBY (DIANELLA)

1987 P. CARLSEN (MAYLANDS)

1988 G. MASTERS (INNALOO)

1989 R. NICHOLAIDIS (DIANELLA)

1990 C. MILENTIS (SWAN ATHLETIC)
1991 G. PEZZIMENTI (OSBORNE DISTS)
1992 D. KERNAHAN (C.B.C.)

1993 R. IMBROGIO (BASSENDEAN)
1994 M. YUKICH (SWAN ATHLETIC)
1995 R. LAMBLY (HAMERSLEY CARINE)
1996 1. DAVIDSON (C.B.C.)

1997 D. HOPKINS (HAMERSLEY CARINE)
1998 P. DI NARDO (DIANELLA/MORLEY)
1999 D. TRIMBOLI { TRINITY AQUINAS)

2C" COLTS FAIREST & BEST

G. NEESHAM (TC GRAYLANDS)
T. LANCASTER (MORLEY)

T. LANCASTER (MORLEY)

M. CINKURS (SCARBOROUGH)
N. LITTLE (M.HW.P.)

E. JOKOVICH (W.A.LT)

K. STEWART (COOL/YOKINE)
B. SMITH (NORTHBRIDGE AICA)
R. CHADWICK (UNIVERSITY)

B. MENTZ (LYN/FERNDALE)

T. KLUWEN (MORLEY)

L. BOWIE (BASSENDEAN)

G. DAMIANI (WHITFORD)

1988 L. BOWIE (BASSENDEAN)

1889 G. DAMIANI (WHITFORD)

1990 T. SIERACKI (ROCKINGHAM)

1981 8. BALLEM (WHITFORD)

1992 F. HAYNES (SWAN VIEW)

1983 K. PALMER (WANNERCO)

1984 A. THOMAS (WARNBRO SWANS)
1885 D. WYNNE (BRENTWOOD)

1996 S. BONETTI (ST NORBERTS)

1997 N. CULLEN (ST NORBERTS)

1988 C. WHEATCROFT (LYN/FERNDALE)
1999 C. WHEATCROFT (LYN/FERNDALE)
1889 P. MUGAMBWA (BULL/LEEMING)

CHAMPION CLUB AWARD

67 - TRINITY AQUINAS

56 - MOSMAN PARK

55- MELVILLE

54 - SCARBOROUGH

52- WEMBLEY, HIGH WYCOMBE

50- WESLEY CURTIN, BULLCREEK LEEMING

47- NORTH BEACH

43- CBC

41- UNIVERSITY, COOLBELLUP
40- BELMONT REDCLIFFE

39- HAMERSLEY CARINE

-38-' COLLEGIANS

37- WILLETTON

36- ST NORBERTS, DIANELLA MORLEY, BASSENDEAN
34- COOLBINIA YOKINE, WHITFORD

32- OCEAN RIDGE, NORTH FREMANTLE
29- COCKBURN LAKES

28- EAST FREMANTLE

26- WANNEROO

24- BAYSWATER

23- LYNWOOD FERNDALE

22- KINGSLEY

17- ROSSMOYNE

16- OSBORNE DISTRICTS, CARLISLE, BRENTWOOD
14- INNALOO, MT LAWLEY, SWAN ATHLETICS

10 - BALCATTA OSBORNE PARK
6 - NOLLAMARA, WARNBRO SWANS
4- ECU
3 - WEST COAST
0 - MANNING RIPPERS

- 4- FORRESTFIELD



LK. NAYLOR TROPHY
CHAMPION COLTS TEAM

32- LYNWOOD FERNDALE

26- WHITFORD, SCARBOROUGH

24- WEST COAST

22- COLLEGIANS

20- NORTH BEACH, OCEAN RIDGE, CBC

18- UNIVERSITY

12- HAMERSLEY CARINE

10- BASSENDEAN

6- DIANELLA MORLEY

4- WEMBLEY, KINGSLEY, SWAN ATHLETICS
0- NORTH FREMANTLE, WANNERGOO, COOLBINIA, ECU

-6- MELVILLE

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP TROPHIES
TWO SENIOR TEAMS
1972 CARLISLE A GRADE A RESERVE A COLTS
1973 WEMBLEY A GRADE B GRADE ACOLTS
1974 WEMBLEY A GRADE A RESERVE ACOLTS
1975 UNIVERSITY A GRADE B GRADE A COLTS
1976 UNIVERSITY A GRADE B GRADE ACOLTS
1977 UNIVERSITY A GRADE B GRADE ACOLTS
1978 WEMBLEY A GRADE B GRADE A COLTS
1678 COLLEGIANS B GRADE G GRADE B COLTS
1980 INNALOO E GRADE G GRADE C COLTS
1981 NORTH BEACH B GRADE E GRADE B COLTS
1982 DIANELLA E GRADE H GRADE C COLTS
1983 MOUNT LAWLEY A GRADE C GRADE A COLTS
1984 MOUNT LAWLEY A GRADE C GRADE
1985 MOUNT LAWLEY A GRADE C GRADE

1986 WEST COAST/SWAN ATHLETIC
1987 MOUNT LAWLEY

1688 COCKBURN LAKES

1989 BULLCREEK

1980 ROCKINGHAM

1991 ROCKINGHAM

1992 REDCLIFFE

1983 FORRESTFIELD

1884 HIGH WYCOMBE

1885 HIGH WYCOMBE/SWAN ATHLETIC
1898 WARNBRO SWANS

1997 ROSSMOYNE

1998 ST NORBERTS

1998 TRINITY AQUINAS

W.AAF.L (CHAMPION SINGLE TEAM)
1984 EAST FREMANTLE J GRADE 1991 NATIONAL BANK,
1685 COCKBURN LAKES F GRADE ST NORBERTS,
1986 COCKBURN LAKES OLD GUILDFORDIANS
1987 NAVY 1982 EAST FREMANTLE
1988 SWANBOURNE 1993 R &I BANK
1989 R.AAF. 1984 FORRESTDALE

1980 MURDOCH UNIVERSITY 1985 EAST FREMANTLE



L K. NAYLOR TROPHY (CHAMPION COLT TEAM)

1984 MOUNT LAWLEY A COLTS; WEST COAST B COLTS
1985 UNIVERSITY No1 WEST COAST No1
1886 UNIVERSITY

1987 UNIVERSITY

1988 TRINITY AQUINAS

1988 WHITFORD

1990 UNIVERSITY No1

1981 NORTH BEACH

1992 COWAN UNIVERSITY

1883 UNIVERSITY/SWAN ATHLETIC

1894 UNIVERSITY No.1

1995 BRENTWOOD & UNIVERSITY No.1

1996 UNIVERSITY 'A’

1987 BULLCREEK LEEMING

1998 BULLCREEK LEEMING

1899 LYNWOOD FERNDALE

UNDEFEATED TEAMS
1925 TEACHERS COLLEGE 1982 WEMBLEY "K"
1933 POSTAL INSTITUTE 1993 FORRESTFIELD "H"
1934 UNIVERSITY 1984 FORRESTFIELD "G"
1938 NORTH FREMANTLE "B" 1995 SCARBOROUGH "A"

1840 EAST FREMANTLE "B" FORRESTDALE "J"

1947
1949
1960

SOUTH PERTH "B"
PALMYRA "B"

NORTH FREMANTLE "A"
COLTS UNIVERSITY "A"

1896

UNIVERSITY "A" COLTS
BRENTWOOD "C" COLTS
SWAN ATHLETIC "g"
WARNBRO SWANS "F"

1964 CARLISLE "D" ROSSMOYNE "G"
1972 CARLISLE "A" COLTS INNALOO "J"
1973 MOSMAN PARK "B" UNIVERSITY “"A" COLTS
1974  UNIVERSITY "A"COLTS C.B.C."B"COLTS
1976 WEMBLEY "A" RESERVE 1997 REDCLIFFE "C"
SWAN VALLEY (SUNDAY) 1989  TRINITY AQUINAS "BR"
1979 COLLEGIANS "B" COLTS MELVILLE "DR"
1680 NORTH FREMANTLE "B" COLTS LYNWOOD FERNDALE "C" COLTS

1882
1983
1985

1986
1988
1890

FORRESTFIELD "D" COLTS
DIANELLA "E"

CARLISLE"C"

MOUNT LAWLEY "C"

SWAN ATHLETIC "D"
BASSENDEAN "1
COCKBURN LAKES "E"
TRINITY AQUINAS "A" COLTS
UNIVERSITY "A" COLTS
HAMERSLEY CARINE "E"

LONGEST WINNING SEQUENCE

1983 20, 1994 20, 19951 _ 41 games
1895 20, 1986 20, 1997 1 = 41 games

EREMIERSHIP RECORDS

63 UNIVERSITY - HOLD THE RECORD FOR THE MOST PREMIERSHIPS
IN THE WAAF.L. SINCE 1928

32 WEMBLEY - SINCE BEING ADMITTED IN 1938

26 MOUNT LAWLEY - SINCE BEING ADMITTED IN 1963

21 NORTH FREMANTLE

16 SCARBOROUGH

FORRESTFIELD
UNIVERSITY "A" COLTS



12 INNALOQ, CBC

11 CARLISLE, NORTH BEACH,

WEST COAST,

COCKBURN LAKES, COLLEGIANS,

FORRESTFIELD, NOLLAMARA, SWAN ATHLETIC, TRINITY AQUINAS, WHITFORD

MAYLANDS, REDCLIFFE

BAYSWATER, DIANELLA, COLLEGIANS OLD SCOTCH,

SWANBOURNE, BULLCREEK LEEMING

CHURCHLANDS, APPLECROSS, HAMERSLEY CARINE, M.H.W.P.,ROCKINGHAM,

BASSENDEAN, WANNEROO,

WA.LT., AlLC.A, OCEAN RIDGE, BRENTWOQD, EAST FREMANTLE

HELLENIC, COWAN UNIVERSITY, ST NORBERTS , ROSSMOYNE, LYNWOOD

FERNDALE, HIGH WYCOMBE

JOHN 23rd, COOLBINIA YOKINE, MORLEY, MUNDARING HILLS, W.A.CAE.,

TRINITY O.B., FORRESTDALE, WARNBRO SWANS, BALCATTA/OSB PARK,

WESLEY CURTIN, MELVILLE

1 NATIONAL BANK, OLD WESLEY, SWAN VIEW, R& |, AN.Z, RIVERTON,
BALCATTA, OSBORNE DISTRICTS, DIANELLA MORLEY, COOLBELLUP, WONDERERS

Yy
@® O~

1% w A (¢} R~

EFAIREST & BEST WINNERS : 1999 SEASON

A GRADE CHRISTOPHER TREW NORTH BEACH 20 VOTES
SHANE KIELY NTH FREMANTLE 18 VOTES
GRANT HOLMAN NORTH BEACH 18 VOTES
ARESERVE GRAHAM JONES - SCARBOROUGH 19 VOTES
GEOFF BOLTCN CBC. 11 VOTES
ANDREW TWEEDIE UNIVERSITY . 10 VOTES
BRETT MOTTOLINI BALCATTA/OSB PARK 10 VOTES
ANTHONY HAYES UNIVERSITY .10 VOTES
ROSS VAN BEEK CBC 10 VOTES
B GRADE SCOTT HALL BASSENDEAN 19 VOTES
ANDREW MAUGHAN TRINITY AQUINAS 16 VOTES
DAVID DAVIES HAMERSLEY CARINE 14 VOTES
BRESERVE MICHAEL HARRIES TRINITY AQUINAS 14 VOTES
ANTHONY IMMS TRINITY AQUINAS 14 VOTES
ADAM PRIESTLY TRINITY AQUINAS 10 VOTES
COLIN GROSSMAN WHITFORD 10 VOTES
C GRADE GERARD MILNE WESLEY CURTIN 29 VOTES
BRADLEY THOMPSON BRENTWOOQOD 16VOTES
SHANE FREEMAN COCKBURN LAKES 15 VOTES
CRESERVE VANCE BRYAN BULLCREEK LEEMING 15 VOTES
KANE CARLSON BULLCREEK LEEMING 12 VOTES
KEVIN MITCHELL WARNBRO SWANS 12 VOTES
D.GRADE SHAUN SPENCER HIGH WYCOMBE 28 VOTES
GEORGE FORD COOLBELLUP 20 VOTES
NEIL CULLEN ST NORBERTS 17 VOTES
DRESERVE DARRYL PEGRUM COOLBINIA YOKINE 22 VOTES
GLEN DOWDING HIGH WYCOMBE 17 VOTES
BRUCE MENTZ LYNWOOD FERNDALE 16 VOTES



E GRADE DARRYN FRY WILLETTON

STEVEN HYDE DIANELLA MORLEY

DARRYL PECK WILLETTON

STEVEN SHELLEY KINGSLEY -
ERESERVE COLIN BETTLES SCARBOROUGH

BRADLEY WINMAR MOSMAN PARK

MICHAEL WEBB TRINITY AQUINAS

RICHARD MANNING WILLETTON
E.GRADE DAVID MULLER BASSENDEAN

COLIN OXWELL CBC

COREY TAYLOR SWAN ATHLETIC

KRISTIAN BROWNE WEMBLEY
G GRADE JAMIE DAVIES NOLLAMARA

DANIEL JACKSON MARANGAROO

CARL EVANS cBC
ACOLTS MARK HAMILTON WEST COAST

DANIEL PABST SCARBOROUGH

TODD ALFORD MT LAWLEY
BCOLTS DAVID TRIMBOL! TRINITY AQUINAS

MARK SELTH DIANELLA MORLEY

BRADLEY WILLIAMS DIANELLA MORLEY
CCOLTS NTH DiVISION

CHRIS WHEATCROFT LYNWOOD FERNDADLE

STH DIVISION

PAUL MUGAMBWA BULLCREEK LEEMING

A GRADE GOALSCORERS
1958 B. FEATHERBY WEMBLEY 113
1952 B. FEATHERBY WEMBLEY
1660 H. BELL NORTH FREMANTLE 69
1861 B GIANOTTI UNIVERSITY 77
1962 B. PACKARD MOSMAN PARK
1963 G. POLE EAST PERTH
1964 A LECKIE MAYLANDS 50
1965 B. FEATHERBY WEMBLEY 80
1966 B. FEATHERBY WEMBLEY 104
1967 B. ROSE MAYLANDS
1968 A. WALKER UNIVERSITY
M. DCIG WEMBLEY 47

1868 B. McCAFFREY MELVILLE 54
1970 A. BARNETT UNIVERSITY 100
1871 A BARNETT UNIVERSITY 100
1972 R. WHEATLEY NORTH FREMANTLE 100
1873 R. WILSON UNIVERSITY 47
1974 J. MILLER CBC 101
1875 M. SALMON UNIVERSITY 103
1976 G. BANCROFT CARLISLE 69
1977 G. ALDRIDGE MOUNT LAWLEY o8
1678 P.BOTSIS WEMBLEY 85
1879 G. DONOVAN NOLLAMARA 77
1980 §S. ARNOTT OLD WESLEY
1881 T. POWER OLD WESLEY 60
1882 J. O'NEIL NORTH BEACH 62

25 VOTES
20 VOTES
18 VOTES
18 VOTES

33 VOTES
16 VOTES
13 VOTES
13 VOTES

20 VOTES
16 VOTES
11 VOTES
11 VOTES

27 VOTES
15 VOTES
13 VOTES

19 VOTES

15 VOTES
13 VOTES

26 VOTES

9 VOTES

8 VOTESPAUL
23 VOTES

19 VOTES



1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

1991
19982
1993
1694
1895
1996
1997
1998
1899

K. PRIDE

C. NORTHCOTT
C. NORTHCOTT
B. McFAULL

V. LOWE

V. LOWE

K. PRIDE

P. BISTRUP

W. TAYLOR

V. LOWE

W. TAYLOR

M. CULLEN

M. CULLEN

S. SADOWSKI
P. BROOKS

P. MCDONALD
N. MOODY

8. MITCHELL
M. LEACH

R. BURNS

K SOMMES
R. SMITH

R. SMITH

D. HAYES

R. BRANSON
K AYTON

J. CAIN

R. NELSON
B. SMITH

B. HERSEY
K. AYTON

R. ROWE

K SIMION

K. BLAKE

B. VERYARD
S. MOORE
G. FATHERS
G. FATHERS
R. STARK
M. HUGHES
S. MULHALL
P. BOTSIS
C. HALL

B. McFAULL
G. HOWARD
J. OLCZYK
G. YUKICH
T. BOZICH
P. BRINDLEY
D. REED

S. HADLAND
8. HADLAND
P. BROOKS
K. CATON

J. HAYMAN
M. HASTIE

OLD WESLEY
NOLLAMARA
NOLLAMARA
SCARBOROUGH
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
OLD WESLEY
NORTH BEACH
WEST COAST
MOUNT LAWLEY
WEST COAST
NOLLAMARA
NOLLAMARA
NORTH BEACH
C.B.C.

MOUNT LAWLEY
SCARBOROUGH

B GRADE GOALSCORERS

BAYSWATER

T.T.C. CLAREMONT

HILTON PARK

COLLEGIANS OLD SCOTCH

MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOSMAN PARK
NOLLAMARA
BASSENDEAN
FLOREAT .
OLD WESLEY
MAYLANDS
NOLLAMARA
BAYSWATER
BAYSWATER
MAYLANDS

NORTH FREMANTLE

FLOREAT MARIST
TRINITY AQUINAS
MORLEY
MORLEY
FLOREAT MARIST
BAYSWATER
WEST COAST
MOUNT LAWLEY

COLLEGIANS OLD SCOTCH

INNALOO
C.B.C.

NORTH FREMANTLE

SWAN ATHLETIC
SWAN ATHLETIC
C.B.C.

C.B.C.
BASSENDEAN
BASSENDEAN
C.B.C.
BALCATTA
NOLLAMARA
WANNEROO

85

112
139

50
57
99

97
79
101
20

75
73

)



Grada A ,
Club . Played Won Lost Drawn For Against  Paints Percentage
WEMBLEY AFC 18 1 2 O 1815 1119 64 182.20
NORTH BEACH AFC 18 6 2 O 1892 1252 64 151.12
SCARBGROUGH AFC - 18 14 4 G 1838 1204 58 15268
C.B.C. AFC. 18 10 8 O 1705 1414 40 120.58
NORTH FREMANTLE AFC 1 10 8 4@ 1758 1475 40 119.25
SWAN ATHLETIC AFC 17 7 11 0 1478 1574 28 s2.90
BALCAT/OSB PARK AFC 18 7 11 0 1224 1732 28 70.67
UNIVERSITY AFC 18 & 12 o 1464 1668 24 - rive g
WEST COAST AFC 18 3 15 0 1011 1899 12 53.24
MT LAWLEY AFC 18 1t 17 0 1028 1877 4 54.77
FAIREST & BEST CHRISTOPHER TREW NORTH BEACH
ELIMINATION FINAL
CBC 1310  vs NTH FREMANTLE = 10.15 FREMANTLE QVAL
QUALIFYING FINAL,

NORTH BEACH 12.7 vs SCARBOROUGH 8.12 LEEDERVILLE QVAL

1st SEMI FINAL

SCARBOROUGH 8.6 Vs CBC 5.23 LATHLAIN OVAL

2nd SEMI FINAL

WEMBLEY 817 vs NORTH BEACH 8.10 LEEDERVILLE OVAL

PRELIMINARY FINAL

NORTH BEACH 1319 vs SCARBOROUGH 15.5 LEEDERVILLE OVAL
GRAND FINAL

11/9/99 - LEEDERVILLE OVAL
WEMBLEY 15 11 08 14 318 234PTS
NORTH BEACH 34 54 15 83 1716 118PTS



"A RESERVE" GRADE

.ade AR
Club Played Won Lost Drawn For Against Points Percentage
UNIVERSITY AFC 18 18 2 0 1731 8es 84 190.88
C.B.C. AFC. 18 14 4 0 1762 780 56 231.84
SCARBORQUGH AFC 18 14 4 © 1915 855 58 223.98
WEMBLEY AFC 188 11 7 0 1458 902 44 161.64
NORTH FREMANTLE AFC 18 10 8 0 1553 1139 40 138.35
NORTH BEACH AFC 18 10 8 é 1407 1094 40 128.61
MT LAWLEY AFC 18 8 9 0 1155 1087 35 108.25
BALCAT/OSB PARK AFC 1 3 15 O 623 1947 12 32.00
SWAN ATHLETIC AFC 18 2 16 0 8gt 1834 8 57.34
WEST COAST AFC & 1 17 0 404 2873 4 15.11
EAIREST & BEST GRAHAM JONES SCARBOROUGH
ELIMINATION FINAL
WEMBLEY 6.10vs NTH FREMANTLE 8.10 FREMANTLE OVAL
QUALIFYING FINAL
CBC 83 vs SCARBOROUGH 20.13 LEEDERVILLE OVAL
1st SEMI FINAL
CBC 6.12 v8  NTH FREMANTLE 159 LATHLAIN OVAL
2nd SEMI FINAL
UNIVERSITY 96 vs SCARBOROUGH 6.11 LEEDERVILLE
PRELIMINARY FINAL
SCARBOROUGH 1213 v8  NTH FREMANTLE 86 LEEDERVILLE OVAL
GRAND FINAL
11/9/99 - LEEDERVILLE OVAL
UNIVERSITY 3. 41 4 21 968 60PTS
SCARBOROUGH 5. 33. 34 64 1711 113PTS



Grade B .
Club Played Won Lost Drawn For Against Points Percantage
TRINITY AQUINAS AFC 18 17 1 0 1984 993 68 199.80
BASSENDEAN A.F.C. 18 12 € 0 1684 1333 48 124.83
COLLEGIANS AFC 8 11 7 0 1721 1222 44 140.83
WANNEROOQ AFC 8 11 7 o0 1620 1543 44 104.99
WHITFORD AFC 1 10 8 0 1548 1240 40 124.68
OIANELLAMORLEY AFC 18 9 9§ 0 1749 1591 36 109.93
ROSSMOYNE AFC 18 8 10 o 1845 1458 32 112.83
HAMERSLEY CARINE (1) 8 &8 10 0 1477 1502 32 98.34
NOLLAMARA AFC 18 4 14 0 1264 1844 12 88.55
ECU AFC 1@ 0 18 o0 767 2711 0 28.29
EAIREST & BEST SCOTTHALL - BASSENDEAN
ELIMINATION FINAL
WANNEROOQ 6.14 vs WHITFORD 19.10 ROBINSON RESERVE
QUALIFYING FINAL
BASSENDEAN 9.14 vs COLLEGIANS 16.8  RICHARD GUELFI RES.
1st SEMI FINAL
BASSENDEAN 6.11 vs WHITFORDS 17.17 RICHARD GUELF! RES
2nd SEMI FINAL
TRINITY AQUINAS  10.14 vs COLLEGIANS 45  BASSENDEAN OVAL
PRELIMINARY FINAL
COLLEGIANS 9.16 vs WHITFORDS 9.9 ° CLAREMONT OVAL

GRAND FINAL
11/9/99 - RICHARD GUELFI RESERVE
TRINITY AQUINAS 25 64 32 53 1614 110PTS
COLLEGIANS 44 12 43 14 1013 73PTS



Grade BR '
Club Played Won Lost Drawn For Against Points Percentage
TRINITY AQUINAS AFC 18 18 0 0 2108 707 72 298.30
HAMERSLEY CARINE (1) 18 12 6 0 18685 803 48 194.?9
DIANELLA/MORLEY AFC 18 12 8 0 1554 aeq 48 183.84
BASSENDEAN A.F.C. 8 10 a8 a 1274 1083 40 118.18
COLLEGIANS AFC 18 -] 9 Q 1412 848 38 1686.51
WHITFORD AFC 18 9 9 0 1190 982 38 121.18
NOLLAMARA AFC 18 8 9 0 1280 1312 32 96.04
WANNERCO AFC 18 7 11 0 1053 1337 28 78.78
ROSSMOYNE AFC 18 2 18 a 752 1983 8 37.73
ECU AFC 18 2 16 g 383 2782 8 14.23
EAIREST & BEST MICHAEL HARRIES TRINITY AQUINAS
ANTHONY IMMS TRINITY AQUINAS
ELIMINATION FINAL
BASSENDEAN 2.1 Vs COLLEGIANS 21.23 RICHARD GUELFI RESERVE
QUALIFYING FINAL
HAMERSLEY CARINE 11.10 vs DIAN/MORLEY 126 ROBINSON RESERVE
1st SEMI FINAL
HAMERSLEY CARINE 18.7 vs COLLEGIANS 6.9 RICHARD GUELFI RESERVE
2nd SEM! FINAL
TRINITY AQUINAS 1212 vs DIANMORLEY 3.5 BASSENDEAN OVAL
PRELIMINARY FINAL

DIANELLA MORLEY 104

TRINITY AQUINAS

HAMERSLEY CARINE

11/9/99

HAM/CARINE 13.11 CLAREMONT OVAL

GRAND FINAL

RICHARD GUELFI RESERVE

12 52 42 44 1410 94PTS

§5 01 02 11 68 45PTS



Grade C .
Club Played Won Lost Drawn For Against  Points Percantage

BULLCREEK LEEMING %6 13 3 ¢ 1568 895 82 17520
EAST FREMANTLE AFC 6 12 4 O 1624 884 48 183.71
WESLEY CURTIN AFC 6 12 4 0 1285 966 48 130.85
COCKBURN LAKES AFC 6 11 5 0 1634 937 44 174.29
BELMONT REDCLIFFE AF 6 10 6 o0 1241 869 40 142.81
BRENTWOOD AFC 16 6 10 0 1104 1244 24 88,75
QSBORNE DISTRICT AFC 16 6 10 ¢ 1181 1405 20 84,08
WARNBRO. SWANS AFC 16 2 14 0 834 1519 8 54.90
UNIVERSITY AFC 18 0 16 0 411 1890 a 21.75
EAIREST & BEST GERARD MILNE WESLEY CURTIN
ELIMINATION FINAL
COCKBURN LAKES 9.20 vs BELMONT/REDCLIFFE7.8  BILL GRAYDEN RES
QUALIFYING FINAL
EAST FREMANTLE 911 vs WESLEY CURTIN 9.12  GIL FRASER OVAL
1st SEMI FINAL
EAST FREMANTLE 148 vs COCKBURN LAKES 10.8 CLAREMONT OVAL
2nd SEMI FINAL
BULLCREEK LEEMING7.8 vs WESLEY CURTIN 86  FORSTER PARK
PRELIMINARY FINAL

BULLCREEK LEEMING8.13 vs EAST FREMANTLE 7.13 EAST FREMANTLE OVAL

GRAND FINAL
11/9/98 - FREMANTLE OVAL

WESLEY CURTIN 14 11 23 41 89 57PTS
BULLCREEK LEEMING 1.0 47 12 53 1112 78PTS



Grade CR , ‘
Club Played Won Last Drawn Far Against Points Percantage

BULLCREEK LEEMING 16 14 2 0 1548 £86 58 264.33
WESLEY CURTIN AFC 16 13 3 a 1312 801 82 218.30
COCKBURN LAKES AFC 18 10 8 o} 1218 841 40 144.95
BELMONT REDCLIFFE AF 6 10 8 g 1047 782 40 137.40
UNIVERSITY AFC 16 g 7 a 934 a17 38 101.85
OSBORNE DISTRICT AFG 148 e 10 0 788 1108 24 70.78
EAST FREMANTLE AFC 16 4 12 g s 1M 18 67.80
BRENTWOOD AFC 16 4 12 a 82 1160 16 5382
WARNBRO SWANS AFC 16 2 14 a 473 1605 4 2947

EAIREST & BEST VANCE BRYAN BULLCREEK LEEMING

ELIMINATION FINAL

BELMONT REDCLIFFE7.4 Vs UNIVERSITY 6.13 BILL GRAYDEN RESERVE

QUALIFYING FINAL

WESLEY CURTIN 9.9 VS COCKBURN LAKES 96 GiL FRASER QVAL

Jat SEMI FINAL

COCKBURN LAKES 10.8 vs UNIVERSITY 5.5 CLAREMONT OVAL

2nd SEMI FINAL

BULLCREEK LEEMIN(G8.5 Vs WESLEY CURTIN 9.9 FORSTER PARK

PRELIMINARY FINAL

BULLCREEK LEEMING 12.12 vs COCKBURN LAKES 6.4 EAST FREMANTLE OVAL

GRAND FINAL,
11/8/09 - FREMANTLE QVAL

WESLEY CURTIN 13 04 33 23 613 49PTS

BULLCREEK LEEMING 20 1.7 1.2 21 6.10  46PTS



"R GRADE

Club Played Won Lost Drawn For Against Points Percentage
ST NORBERTS AFC 18 15 3 0 1905 1108 60 171.93
COOLBELLUP AFC 18 15 3 0 2050 1339 ‘60 153.10
HIGH WYCOMBE AFC 18 14 4 1 1919 933 56 205.68
MELVILLE AFC 18 12 & ¢ 1951 1157 43 168.63
OCEAN RIDGE AFC 18 12 &8 g 1740 1260 48 138,10
COOLBINIA-YOKINE AFC 18 8 10 g 1226 1540 32 79.61
LYNWOQOD FERNDALE AFC 18 4 14 ¢ 1131 1641 16 68.92
BAYSWATER AFC 18 4 14 9 974 2138 18 45.56
INNALOOC AFC 18 3 15 0 1147 1983 12 57.84
MANNING RIPPERS AFC 19 3 15 1 1241 2185 10 56.80

FAIREST & BEST SHAUN SPENCER HIGH WYCOMBE

ELIMINATION FINAL

MELVILLE 11.16 vs OCEAN RIDGE 7.12 MELVILLE RES

QUALIFYING FINAL

COOLBELLUP 11.6 vs HIGH WYCOMBE 16.18 TEMPEST PARK

1st SEMI| FINAL

COOLBELLUP 219 vs MELVILLE 97  TEMPEST PARK

2nd SEMI FINAL

ST NORBERTS 76 vs HIGH WYCOMBE 8.11  WYONG RESERVE

PRELIMINARY FINAL

ST NORBERTS 12.16 V8 COOLBELLUP 10.9 FORSTER PARK

GRAND FINAL
11/9/96 - FORSTER PARK
HIGH WYCOMBE 32 48 31 32 13.11 BIPTS
ST NORBERTS 32 20 1.4 33 29  63PTS



Grade DR

“D" RESERVE

Club Played Won Lost Drawn For Against Points Percentage
MELVILLE AFC i 18 0 O 2287 523 72 43728
HIGH WYCOMBE AFC 18 15 3 ! 2031 849 60 23822
LYNWOOD FERNDALE AFC % 11 7 0 1693 1143 a4 148.12
BAYSWATER AFC 8 11 7 0 1538 1239 44 124.13
COOLBINIA-YOKINE AFC 19 11 7 O 1521 1254 44 121.29
COOLBELLUP AFC 88 9 9 0 1710 1501 38 113.92
INNALOO AFC 18 7 M ] 1284 1680 24 75.98
OCEAN RIDGE AFC 1 4 14 0 1088 1772 16 61.29
ST NORBERTS AFC 13 4 14 O 883 1769 16 48,78
MANNING RIPPERS AFG 18 o0 18 0 457 2567 a 17.80

EAIREST & BEST DARRYL PEGRUM  COOLBINIA YOKINE
ELIMINATION FINAL
BAYSWATER 817 s COOLBINA YOKINE 9.7  HILLCREST RESERVE
QUALIFYING FINAL
HIGH WYCOMBE 1412 vs LYNWOOD FERDALE 58  SCOTT RESERVE
1st SEM! FINAL
LYNWOOD FERDALE 68 vs BAYSWATER 13.9 FERNDALE PARK
2nd SEMI FINAL
MELVILLE 511 vs HIGH WYCOMBE 95  MELVILLE RESERVE
PRELIMINARY FINAL
MELVILLE 1410 vs BAYSWATER 8.7 FORSTER PARK
GRAND FINAL
11/0/89 - FORSTER PARK
HIGH WYCOMBE 10 42 11 33 96 80PTS
MELVILLE 34 34 34 43 1315 93PTS



“E" GRADE

Grade E
Club Played Won Lost Drawn For Against Paints  Percentage
WILLETTON AFC 17 16 1 0 2383 750 64 315.07
SCWOROUGH AFC 18 15 3 a 1876 891 &0 210.55
MOSMAN PARK AFC 8 14 3 1 1986 1177 58 169.58
NORTH BEACH AFC 17 11 6 Q 1578 1141 44 138.30
MT LAWLEY AFC 18 10 7 1 1486 1276 42 116,48
KINGSLEY AFC 17 8 9 0 1303 1274 32 102.28
CARLISLE AFC 17 7 10 0 1270 1376 28 92.30-
NORTH FREMANTLE AFC 17 7 10 0 1194 1670 28 71.80
TRINITY AQUINAS AFC . 17 5 12 0 998 1685 20 5329
DIANELLA/IMORLEY AFC 18 3 15 a 1077 2038 12 52.85
BALCAT/QSB PARK AFC 17 3 14 (0] 814 1944 12 41,87
FORRESTFIELD AFC 1 1 10 (o] 482 958 4 48.23
EAIREST & BEST. DARRYN FRY WILLETTON
ELIMINATION FINAL
NORTH BEACH o8 VS MT LAWLEY 19.13 CHARLES RILEY RESERVE
QUALIFYING FINAL
SCARBOROQUGH 15.8 vs MOSMAN PARK 4.1 MILLINGTON RESERVE
1st SEMI FINAL
MOSMAN PARK 15.12 vs MT LAWLEY 11.7 TOM PERROTT RESERVE
2nd SEM) EINAL
WILLETTON 12.14 vs SCARBOROUGH 10.7 BURRENDAH RESERVE
PRELIMINARY FINAL

SCARBOROUGH 10.12 vs MOSMAN PARK 9.11 RICHARD GUELFI RES

GRAND FINAL
11/9/89 - ROBINSON RESERVE

WILLETTON 42 23 66 34 1515 105PTS

SCARBOROUGH 22 44 10 25 911 65PTS



“E" RESERVE

wrade ER )

Club Played Won Last Drawn For Against Points Percentage
TRINITY AQUINAS AFC 17 16 1 0 1920 644 64 298.14
MOSMAN PARK AFC 18 14 4 O 1870 9985 56 187.94
SCARBOROUGH AFC 17 13 4 0 1582 902 52 178.39
NORTH BEACH AFC 177 12 § 0 1441 956 48 150.73
‘MT LAWLEY AFC 98 10 8 o0 1131 1559 40 72.55
BALCAT/OSB PARK AFC 17 7 10 o 1036 843 28 122.89
NORTH FREMANTLE AFC 17 86 M 0 1036 1200 24 86.33
WILLETTON AFC 7 5 12 0 1148 1443 20 79,56
CARLISLE AFC 17 5 12 0 852 1871 20 53,38
DIANELLAIMORLEY AFC 17 4 13 o} 904 1393 18 64.90
WHITFORD AFC 8 3 5§ 0 444 967 12 51.21
KINGSLEY AFC 17 3 14 0 782 1682 12 46.49
FAIREST & BEST COLIN BETTLES SCARBOROUGH
ELIMINATION FINAL
NORTH BEACH 16.13 vs MT LAWLEY 53 CHARLES RILEY RESERVE
QUALIFYING FINAL
MOSMAN PARK 9.7 Vs 'SCARBOROUGH 1519 TOM PERROTT RESERVE
1st SEMI FINAL
MOSMAN PARK 10.10 vs NORTH BEACH 10.12 TOM PERROTT RESERVE
2nd SEM] FINAL
TRINITY AQUINAS 18.15 vs SCARBOROUGH 37 BILL GRAYDEN RESERVE
PRELIMINARY FINAL
SCARBOROUGH 8.6 Vs NORTH BEACH 12.12 RICHARD GUELFI RES

GRAND FINAL
11/9/99 - ROBINSON RESERVE
TRINITYAQUINAS 44 81 52 44 2111 137PTS
NORTH BEACH 02 10 11 31 54 34PTS



Grade F

“F" GRADE

Club Playad Won Lost Drawn For Against Paints Percentage
C.B.C. AF.C. 17 18 1 0 2807 702 64 390,88
WEMBLEY AFC 17 16 1 0 2110 895 84 235.75
SWAN ATHLETIC AFC 18 13 § 0 1888 1261 52 149.72
BULLCREEK LEEMING 17 9 8 0 1487 1632 ag 89.28
HAMERSLEY CARINE (1) 17 8 8§ 0 1441 1685 32 87.07
WHITFORD AFC 17 8 M g 1305 1573 24 82.96
BASSENDEAN A.E.C. 17 5 12 0 1040 1888 20 52.37
WEST COAST AFC 17 4 13 0 1208 1842 16 73.45
WESLEY CURTIN AFC 18 4 14 0 1219 2104 16 57.94
FAIREST & BEST DAVID MULLER BASSENDEAN

Ml N FIN

BULLCREEK LEEMING8.10
QUALIFYING FINAL
WEMBLEY 7.16
1st SEMI FINAL

WEMBLEY 1913
2nd SEMI FINAL

CBC 28.18

PRELIMINARY FINAL
SWAN ATHLETICS 7.4

CBC
WEMBLEY

vs HAMERSLEYCARINE 6.16 BEASLEY RESERVE

Vs SWAN ATHLETICS 109 HENDERSON PARK

Vs HAMERSLEY CARINE 9.6 HENDERSON PARK

Vs SWAN ATHLETICS 7.5 MORRIS BUZACOTT RES

vs WEMBLEY 18.15 ROBINSON RESERVE
GRAND FINAL
11/9/89 - BILL GRAYDEN RESERVE

6.4 4.4 4.4 3.3 17.15 117PTS

1.4 0.2 2.1 3.1 6.8 44PTS



"G GRADE

Grads G
Club Played Won Lost Drawn For Against Paints Percentage
X WONDERERS AFC 17 18 2 o 2455 655 80 37481
MARANGARQO AFC 17 15 2 0 2338 797 60 283,10
C.B.C. AF.C. %€ 11 8 0 1411 833 44 188.39
EAST FREMANTLE AFC 177 11 8 Q 1843 1285 44 121.98
NOLLAMARA AFC 6 10 6 0 1322 1323 4q 95.92
COCKBURN LAKES AFC 17 7 10 a 1148 1682 28 87.
BULLCREEK LEEMING 16 3 12 1 704 1372 14 5.3
HIGH WYCOMBE AFC 16 3 12 1 856 1777 14 38.92
OSBORNE DISTRICT AFC 17 3 14 a 978 1681 12 58.88
BAYSWATER AFC g Q 9 g 282 1449 0 18.08
EAIREST & BEST JAMIE DAVIES NCLLAMARA
ELIMINATION FINAL
EAST FREMANTLE 18.14 vs NOLLAMARA 9.7 WINNACOTT RESERVE
QUALIFYING FINAL
MARANGAROOQO 13.17 vs CBC 10.12 CABRINI RESERVE
1st SEMI FINAL
CBC 18.15 vs EAST FREMANTLE 6.7 MORRIS BUZACOTT RES
2nd SEM FINAL
WONDERERS 1212 vs MARANGARQQO 12.11 BARRY BRITTIN RES
PRELIMINARY FINAL
MARANGARQO 106 vs CBC 13.16 HENDERSON PARK
GRAND FINAL
11/9/89 - HAMER PARK
WONDERERS 0.0 33 82 53 16.8 104PTS
CBC 2.1 2.2 3.0 22 9.5 59PTS



Grada AC

Club Playad Won Lost Drawn For Against Points Percentage
SCARBOROUGH AFC 16 13 3 0 1000 630 52 144.93
WEST COAST AFC 16 12 4 0 1062 620 48 171.29
NORTH BEACH AFC 16 10 6 o} 926 670 40 138.21
C.B.C. AF.C. 6 10 6 0 898 680 40 132.08
MT LAWLEY AFC 16 10 6 0 793 697 40 113.77
UNIVERSITY AFC 16 g 7 0 985 865 38 143.61
WEMBLEY AFC 6 3 13 0 618 942 12 65.61
NORTH FREMANTLE AFC 6 2 14 g 561 1213 8 46.25
SWAN ATHLETIC AFC 16 2 14 0 585 1342 8 42.10

EAIREST & BEST MARK HAMILTON WEST COAST

ELIMINATION FINAL

CBC 812 vs MT LAWLEY" 54 FREMANTLE QVAL

QUALIFYING FINAL

WEST COAST 45 vs NORTH BEACH 53 LEEDERVILLE OVAL

1ST SEMI FINAL

WEST COAST 48 vs CBC 58 LATHLAIN OVAL

2nd SEMI FINAL

SCARBOROUGH 6.3 vs NORTH BEACH 8.5 LEEDERVILLE OVAL

PRELIMINARY FINAL

SCARBOROUGH 45 vs CBC 88 LEEDERVILLE QVAL
GRAND FINAL

11/9/98 - LEEDERVILLE OVAL

NORTH BEACH 1.2 1.0 2.0 1.0 5.2 32PTS
cBC 1.1 24 1.2 24 6.11 47PTS



8" COLTS

WHITFORD 2.0 0.3 5.2 1.0 8.5 83PTS

Grade BC .
Club Played Won Lost Drawn For Against Paints Percentage
WHITFORD AFC 177 14 3 0 1241 567 56 218.87
TRINITY AQUINAS AFC 6 13 3 0 1202 573 52 209.77
COLLEGIANS AFC 15 11 4 ) 1083 442 48 240.50
BASSENDEAN A.F.C. 18 7 9 0 614 658 24 g3.31
HAMERSLEY CARINE (1) 15 6 9 0 703 819 24 85.84
DIANELLA/MORLEY AFC 13 3 10 0 483 1075 12 43,07
WANNERQO AFC 16 1 15 0 436 1426 4 30.58
ECU AFC 3 0 3 0 29 65 0 4462
FAIREST & BEST DAVID TRIMBOL! TRINITY AQUINAS
ist SEMI FINAL
TRINITY AQUINAS 108 vs BASSENDEAN 4.2 RICHARD GUELFI RESERVE
2nd SEMI FINAL,
COLLEGIANS 106 vs WHITFORD 8.12 RICHARD GUELF! RESERVE
PRELIMINARY FINAL
WHITFORD 6.10 vs TRINITY AQUINAS 6.5 CLAREMONT OVAL
GRAND FINAL
11.989 - RICHARD GUELFI RESERVE
COLLEGIANS 24 33 0.3 1.1 6.8 44PTS



"C" COLTS

NORTHERN DIVISION
Club Played Won Lost Drawn For Against Points Percentage
LYNWOOD FERNDALE AFC 6 16 0 0 1721 423 64 406.86
QCEAN RIDGE AFC 15 10 5 a a9 741 40 122,87
WHITFORD AFC 16 9 7 Q 1026 1044 38 98.28
NORTH BEACH AFC 17 g 8 0 a8z 868 36 101.61
UNIVERSITY AFC 18 9 8 9] 888 457 20 196.72
MT LAWLEY AFC 16 4 12 o] 760 1600 16 76.00
KINGSLEY AFC 15 3 12 9] 517 1279 12 40.42
COOLBINIA-YOKINE AFC 10 o 10 Q 41 892 2 4.680
EAIREST & BEST CHRIS WHEATCROFT LYNWOOD FERNDALE
1ST SEMI-FINAL
NORTH BEACH 58 VS WHITFORDS' 3.13 MACDONALD RESERVE
2ND SEMI FINAL
LYNWOOD FERNDALE 11.14 vs OCEAN RIDGE 6.6 BiLL GRAYDEN RES
PRELIM FINAL
OCEAN RIDGE 108 vs NORTH BEACH 7.3 CLAREMONT OVAL
GRAND FINAL
LYNWOOD FERNDALE 11.13 vs OCEAN RIDGE 1.1 FORSTER PARK
SOUTHERN DIVISION
Club Played Won Lost Drawn For Against Paints Percantage
WESLEY CURTIN AFC 17 15 2 a 1215 713 60 170.41
BULLCREEK LEEMING 15 12 3 0 947 443 43 213.77
WARNBRO SWANS AFC 16 10 8 0 as7 782 40 114.71
WILLETTON AFGC 16 9 7 a 931 743 36 125.30
HIGH WYCOMBE AFC 17 7 10 0 825 1163 28 70.94
BELMONT REDCLIFFE AF 15 4 1N 0 805 930 16 86.56
MELVILLE AFC 14 3 11 0 600 979 12 61.29
WEMBLEY AFC 7 Q 7 Q 172 575 9] 29.91
FAIREST & BEST PAUL MUGAMBWA BULLCREEK LEEMING
1ST SEMI-FINAL
WILLETTO 7.4 vs WARNBRO SWANS 4.3 CURRIE STREET RES
2ND SEMI FINAL
WESLEY CURTIN 108 s B/CREEK LEEMING §.9 GIL FRASER OVAL
PRELIM FINAL
BULLCREEK LEEMING 5.3 Vs WILLETTON 4.1 FORSTER PARK
GRAND FINAL
WESLEY CURTIN 4.8 vs BULL/LEEMING 6.4 EAST FREMANTLE
GRAND FINAL
11/9/89 - FREMANTLE OVAL
LYNWOOD FERNDALE 24 23 20 03 6.10 46PTS
BULLCREEK LEEMING 12 13 16 21 5.12 42PTS












